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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
. . 25 Jan 2018
Q2135 What is your marital status? Tablel

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age MaleAge Female Age Region

North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West

®w ® © o 6 G © H m O «K © - m N © (B @ ® ¢ MO O O

Unweighted Base 2145 921 1224 442 419 369 424 491 149 179 142 215 236 293 240 227 209 255 464 722 508 451
Weighted Base 2145 1021 1124 559 361 373 399 453 246* 178* 180* 206 211 313 183 193 193 242 478 710 452 504
Married or civil union 1039 520 519 200 199 165 230 244 94 88 66 125 146 105 111 99 106 97 237 326 236 240
48% 51% 46% 36% 55% 44% 58% 54% 38% 49% 37% 61% 69% 34% 61% 51% 55% 40% 50% 46% 52% 48%
DF d DF DF k IK  1IKR NRj NrK NR
Single, never married 594 323 272 300 97 95 55 48 136 62 71 3% 19 165 35 24 20 28 131 205 108 150
28% 32% 24% 54% 27% 25% 14% 11% _ 55% 35% 39% 17% 9% 53% 19% 12% 10% 12% 27% 29% 24% 30%
C EFGH GH  GH JKLM ~ LMO™ LMP m OPQR Qr
Divorced 211 76 134 11 20 57 64 59 3 6 17 30 21 8 14 40 34 38 46 75 38 51
10% %  12% 2% 5% 15% 16% 13% 1% 3% 9%  15% 10% 3% 8% 21% 18% 16% 10% 11% 8%  10%
B D DE DE DE lj 13 13 N NOK NO NO
Separated 55 24 30 9 17 22 5 2 - 11 11 * 2 9 6 11 5 - 16 21 12 4
3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 6% 1% * - 6% 6% * 1% 3% 3% 6% 3% - 3% 3% 3% 1%
DGH DGH LM~ ILM ri R R R v v
Widowed/Widower 139 37 103 - 7 9 30 92 - 4 4 8 20 - 3 5 22 72 22 46 35 37
6% 4% 9% - 2% 3% 8% 20% - 2% 2% 4% 9% - 1% 3% 12% 30% 5% 6% 8% %
B D D DEF DEFG i I KI n N NOPL norom
Living with partner 108 42 65 39 21 25 14 9 13 7 11 8 3 26 13 14 6 6 26 37 23 22
5% 4% 6% 7% 6% 7% 3% 2% 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 8% 7% 7% 3% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4%
gH H H m gRr r r
Sigma 2145

1021 1124 559 361 373 399 453 246 178 180 206 211 313 183 193 193 242 478 710 452 504
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - DIE/FIGIH - TJ/KICIM - NJO/PIQ/R - IN - J/O - K/P - LIQ - M/R - ST/

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q2135 What is your marital status?

Base: All Respondents

Household Income Education Employed in

Children Parent of Child
HH Under 18

Less $50K  $75K H.S.
an - - or  Some Col.
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes

@ ® (© O B B © B O O K O (M)

Unweighted Base 2145 1051 375 285 317 716 684 745 1114 1031 694 1451 598
Weighted Base 2145 725 360 291 648 701 720 723 1313 832 801 1344 665
Married or civil union 1039 211 182 178 42% 301 278 460 670 368 459 580 435

48% 29% 51%  61% % 43% 39% 64% 51% 44% 57% 43% 65%
B BC BC FG J L N

Single, never married 594 268 92 67 115 226 246 122 368 227 184 410 98
28% 37% 26% 23%  18% 32% 34% 17% 28% 27% 23% 31%  15%
CDE E H H K
Divorced 211 123 37 11 25 77 88 46 127 84 68 143 54
0% 17% 10% 4% 2% 11% 12% 6% 10% 10% 8%  11% 8%
CDE DE H H
Separated 55 32 13 6 4 21 21 12 42 13 36 19 34
A% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 5%
j
Widowed/Widower 139 50 18 24 34 40 44 55 29 110 20 119 9
6% 1% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 8% 2% 13% 2% 9% 1%
Living with partner 108 42 19 6 37 3 44 28 77 30 33 74 35
% &% 5% 2% o 5% 6% A% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5%
j
Sigma 2145 725 360 291 648 701 720 723 1313 832 801 1344 665
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns Teste o, o risk level) - - - - - - -

Overlap formulae used.
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Married or civil union
Single, never married
Divorced

Separated
Widowed/Widower
Living with partner
Sigma

roportions/Means:

Q2135 What is your marital status?

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Total Black/AA  Hispanic White Other

) (®) © (©) (E)

2145 188 161 1794 139

2145 258 310 1544 290*

1039 59 154 821 142
48% 23% 50% 53% 49%

B B B

594 112 102 357 95
28% 43% 33% 23% 33%

D D D

211 37 13 155 14
10% 14% 4% 10% 5%

CE Ce

55 13 14 31 9

3% 5% 5% 2% 3%
D d

139 21 6 111 5

6% 8% 2% 7% 2%
CE CE

108 15 20 68 24
5% 6% % 4% g%

2145 258 310 1544 290
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

olumns Testel %, 10% TisK Tevel) -
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Q1105 Thinkin
you ever com

Bi

about your current and/or past relationships, whether married or living with a partner, have
ned your finances (e.g., joint bank account, joint credit card) with yout spouse or partner?

Gender Age MaleAge Female Age Region
North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West
wn ® © o B B © H 0] @@ ® O m N © ¢ @ ® © MO O O
2145 921 1224 442 419 369 424 491 149 179 142 215 236 293 240 227 209 255 464 722 508 451
2145 1021 1124 559 361 373 399 453 246* 178* 180* 206 211 313 183 193 193 242 478 710 452 504
1339 624 715 219 217 250 297 356 101 94 108 148 173 118 123 141 149 184 299 430 306 304
62% 61% 64% 39% 60% 67% /5% 79% 41% 53% 60% 72% 82% 38% 6/% 73% 77/% 76% 63% 60% 68% 60%
D D DEf DEF 1 13k 1IKI NJ Nk No N tv
806 397 409 340 144 123 102 97 84 72 58 39 195 60 52 44 58 179 280 146 200
38% 39% 36% _61% 40% 33% 25% 21% 59% 47% 40% 28% 18% 62% 33% 27% 23% 24% 37% 40% 32%  40%
EFGH GH gH KLM ~ LMO IMp m OPQR q u u
2145 1021 1124 559 361 373 399 453 246 178 180 206 211 313 183 193 193 242 478 710 452 504
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Teste 0, o rnisk'level) - - - - - - = - = -

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes

No

Sigma

Q1105 Thinking,about your current and/or past relationships, whether married or living with a partne
ined your finances (e.g., joint bank account, joint credit card) with your spouse or par

you ever com

Household Income

Education

Employed in

Children
HH

Less $50K  $75K

Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col.

H.S.
or  Some Col.

2145 1051 375 285
2145 725 360 291

1339 358 244 200
62% 49% 68% 69%
B B
806 367 116 91
38% 51% 32% 31%
CDE

2145 725 360 291
100% 100% 100% 100%

Grad+
® & ©6 O
317 716 684 745
648 701 720 723

476 405 411
73% 58% 57%

172 297 309
27% 4&% 43%

648 701 720
100% 100% 100%

523 825 514
72% 63% 62%
FG

200
28%

723
100%

1114
1313

489
37%

1313
100%

1031 694
832 801

317 27

1451
1344

522 818
65% 61%

52

7 9 7
38% 35% 39%

832 801
100% 100%

1344
100%

r, have
tner?
Parent of Child Home | Marital
Under 18 Ownership Status
Home- Marr- Not
Yes No owner Renter ied Married
(M) N ©O P © (R)
598 1547 1333 764 1111 1034
665 1480 1348 737 1039 1106
478 862 932 394 912 427
72% 58% 69% 53% 88% 39%
N P R
188 618 416 343 127 679
28% 42%  31% 47% 12% 61%
M [¢] Q
665 1480 1348 737 1039 1106
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/IC/D/E - FIG/H - 117 - KIL - M/IN - O/P - Q/R

Overlap formulae used.
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1105 Thinking,about your current and/or past relationships, whether married or living with a partner, have
i

you ever com
Base: All Respondents

ned your finances (e.g., joint bank account, joint credit card) with your spouse or partner?

Total Black/AA  Hispanic White Other

(A ()] © (D) B

Unweighted Base 2145 188 161 1794 139

Weighted Base 2145 258 310 1544 290*

Yes 1339 113 154 1059 143
62% 44% 50% 69% 49%

BCE

No 806 145 156 484 147
38% 56% 50% 31% 51%

D D D

Sigma 2145 258 310 1544 290
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tegted (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/DIE

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Ever Combined Finances

Q1110 Which of the following, if any, have you ever committed in

I ( our current and/or
where you combined your finances with your spouse or partner? Please select

ast relationship(s
gll that apply. P(s)

Gender Age MaleAge Female Age Region
North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West
wn ® © o B B © H 0] @@ ® O m N © ¢ @ ® © MO O O
Unweighted Base 1396 597 799 206 259 244 297 390 74 98 85 149 191 132 161 159 148 199 292 461 366 277
Weighted Base 1339 624 715 219 217 250 297 356  101* 94*  108* 148* 173 118 123* 141* 149* 184 299 430 306 304
Committed Listed 547 246 301 119 110 104 114 99 60 48 49 48 41 60 62 54 66 58 136 186 127 98
Financial Deception (Net) 41% 39% 42% F(}Eﬁ% GS&% 4|_2|% 3&% 28% LSI\%% I_SI\Z/II.% 4’\3% 32% 24% 5&% 58% 39% 45% 32% 4\5}% 4\?;% 41% 32%
r \"
Hid Purchase/Bank 498 227 271 104 101 91 107 95 52 44 45 44 41 52 57 47 62 54 120 175 114 89
Account . 37% 36% 38% 47% 47% 37% 36% 27% 51% 47% 41% 30% 24% 44% 46% 33% 42% 29% 40% 41% 37% 29%
égjakt}e'r\‘ng;t/BIII/Cadﬁ fgH fgH H H LM LM M R pR r \ \%
Hid cash from my 282 129 153 54 58 59 69 42 24 29 28 29 20 29 30 32 40 23 67 106 55 55
partner or spouse 21% 21% 21% 2|‘_5|% 2;% 2;'1% ZS% 12%  24% 3’\2/|L% 2'&3% 19% 11% 23% 2é% 22% 2;% 12% 22% 25% 18%  18%
m r u
Hid aminor purchase 266 106 160 49 63 49 54 52 18 27 16 20 25 30 36 33 33 27 54 93 66 53
from my partner or 20%  17% Zg% 2%% y G23% 20% 18% 15%  18% K I_ZI\E/IJ% 15% 14% 14%  26% 23% 23% 22% 15% 18% 22% 22% 17%
spouse r
Hid astatement or abill 155 59 96 27 37 33 36 22 15 19 15 8 2 12 18 17 29 20 25 67 47 16
from my partner or 12% 9% lg% 1%% la% l|_3|% 1&% 6% Ill\t/ll% LZI\(/I)% Illcll% 5% 1% 10%  14% 12% 18% ll\:/IL% 8% 81\9% Sl\?% 5%
spouse i
Hid abank account from 82 29 54 22 7 21 23 9 9 2 12 4 2 13 6 9 19 7 14 34 15 19
my partner or spouse 6% 5% 7%  10% 3% 8% 8% 3% 9% 2%  11% 3% 1% 11% 5% 6% 13% 4% 5% 8% 5% 6%
b EH eH H M LM r oRL
Hid amajor purchase 66 30 36 24 15 11 11 5 14 6 3 7 - 11 9 7 4 5 22 21 11 11
from my partner or 5% 5% 5% 11% 7% 4% 4% 1% 13% 6% 3% 5% - 9% 8% 5% 3% 3% 7% 5% 4% 4%
spouse FGH H h kIM M m M qr r m
Lied About 239 102 137 62 44 61 43 29 36 15 27 15 9 26 30 34 28 20 60 76 69 34
Finances/Debt/Money 18%  16% 19% 28% 20% 24% 14% 8% _36% 16%  25% 10% 5% 22% 24% 24% 19% 11% 20% 18% 22% 11%
Earned (Sub-Net) GH H GH h JLM M LM R R R \ \ \Y
Lied to my partner or 171 72 100 44 30 43 28 27 22 11 20 9 9 22 19 23 18 18 41 52 55 23
spouse about something 13%  11% 14% 20%  14% 17% 9% 8% 22% 12%  19% 6% 5% 18%  16% 16% 12% 10%  14% 12%  18% 8%
related to finances GH H GH LM LM r v [\%
Lied to my partner or 91 37 54 22 24 30 12 4 15 7 14 2 - 7 17 16 10 4 29 23 25 14
spouse about the amount 7% 6% 8% 10% 11% 12% 4% 1%  14% 7%  13% 1% - 6%  14% 11% % 2%  10% 5% 8% 5%
of debt that | owe(d) GH GH GH h LM M LM R R rl tv
Lied to my partner or 71 34 37 32 10 12 15 3 19 4 4 7 - 12 6 8 8 3 18 30 13 10
spouse about how much 5% 5% 5%  14% 4% 5% 5% 1% . 19% 4% 4% 5% - 10% 5% 6% 5% 1% 6% 7% 4% 3%
money | earn(ed) EFGH H H H JKLM M m M R r
None of these 780 371 409 98 103 143 181 254 40 44 59 99 130 58 60 85 82 124 161 239 177 202
58% 59% 57% 45% 47% 57% 61% 71% 40% 46% 54% 67% 75% 49% 48% 60% 55% 68% 54% 56% 58% 67%
De DE DEFG 13 1IK NOq STu
Decline to answer 12 7 5 1 4 3 2 3 1 2 * 2 1 - 1 2 * 1 2 4 2 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% * 1% 1% - 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sigma 1977 874 1103 372 351 404 430 420 177 150 172 186 189 195 201 232 244 231 434 668 468 407
148% 140% 154% 170% 162% 162% 145% 118% 175% 159% 159% 126% 110% 165% 164% 164% 164% 126% 145% 156% 153% 134%

Proportions/Means: Columns egfed (5%, 10% nsk level) - B/IC - DIEJFIG/H - TJIKILM - NJO/PIQ/R - IN - JJO - K/P - UQ - M/R - S/T70V

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Ever Combined Finances

Q1110 Which of the following, if any, have you ever committed in
where you combined your finances with your spouse or partner? Please select

Children
HH

our current and/or past r
all that apply

elatiolnship(s)

Parent of Child

Home

Marital

Household Income Education Employed in Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K  $75K .S.
- - or Some Col. Home- Marr- Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A ® © (D ®B B ©6 H O O K O (M) N ©O P © (R)
Unweighted Base 1396 579 276 223 251 458 408 530 706 690 484 912 450 946 975 406 982 414
Weighted Base 1339 358 244 200 476 405 411 523 825 514 522 818 478 862 932 394 912 427
Committed Listed 547 137 109 95 192 145 194 208 388 159 263 284 255 292 376 164 364 183
Financial Deception (Net) 41% 38% 45% 4&% 40% 36% éz% 40% 43% 31% SE% 35% 5&% 34% 40% 42%  40% 43%
Hid Purchase/Bank 498 122 104 87 173 131 172 195 346 152 234 264 225 273 346 146 331 167
ﬁét:gtwént/B'II/Cam 37% 34% 43% 4ﬁ% 36% 32% 4'%% 37% 43% 29% 4E% 32% 4&% 32% 3% 37% 36% 39%
i
(Sub-Net)
Hid cash from my 282 78 51 54 92 86 103 94 204 79 133 150 132 151 192 86 173 109
partner or spouse 21% 22% 21% 27% 19% 21% 23% 18% 25:% 15% ZE% 18% 23% 18% 21% 22% 19% ZQG%
e
Hid aminor purchase 266 56 63 49 92 66 90 110 183 83 135 131 129 137 190 74 180 86
from my partner or 20% 16% Zg% 2é% 19% 16% 22% 21% 2%% 16% ZE% 16% 2&% 16% 20% 19% 20% 20%
spouse
Hid a statement or a hill 155 34 40 32 48 48 54 54 103 52 73 82 74 81 112 40 91 64
from my partner or 12% 10% I%6% l%6% 10% 12% 13% 10% 12% 10% l4|% 10% lﬁ% 9% 12% 10% 10% 15%
spouse e e q
Hid abank account from 82 21 21 9 30 28 31 24 59 23 36 46 36 47 61 19 45 37
my partner or spouse 6% 6% 9% 4% 6% % % 5% % 5% 7% 6% % 5% 7% 5% 5% QQ%
Hid amajor purchase 66 16 8 14 26 16 20 30 51 15 40 26 38 27 41 24 52 14
from my ‘partner or 5% 4% 3% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% g% 3% E% 3% S% 3% 4% 6% 6% 3%
spouse
Lied About 239 65 42 54 72 65 89 85 176 63 130 108 126 113 158 75 144 95
E naneﬁeflseg?l\ﬂlg)oney 18% 18% 17% BCZI;% 15% 16% 22% 16% 2%% 12% ZE% 13% 23% 13% 17% 19% 16% 2Q2%
arn
Lied to my partner or 171 46 35 38 48 48 64 59 121 50 94 78 88 83 111 55 103 68
Sg%lflgda taé)?il#alglocrlgsethl ng 13% 13% 14% g.g% 10% 12% 16% 11% 15:% 10% lE% 10% lﬁ% 10% 12% 14% 11% 16%
r q
Lied to my partner or 91 23 18 24 25 20 36 34 78 13 55 36 57 34 63 27 61 30
spouse about the amount 7% 6% % 12% 5% 5% 9% 7% 9% 3% 11% 4% 12% 4% 7% % 7% 7%
of debt that | owe(d) bE J L N
Lied to my partner or 71 19 16 12 23 17 30 23 54 17 45 26 45 26 34 35 38 33
spouse about how much 5% 5% % 6% 5% 4% % 4% 7% 3% 9% 3% 9% 3% 4% 9% 4% 8%
money | earn(ed) J L N o q
None of these 780 219 132 105 278 257 213 310 428 351 251 529 216 563 547 228 538 242
58% Gé% 54% 52% 58% Gé% 52% 59% 52% 68|% 48% 62% 45% 6’\%% 59% 58% 59% 57%
9
Decline to answer 12 1 3 - 6 3 5 5 8 4 7 5 6 7 10 3 10 3
1% * 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sigma 1977 513 387 336 668 588 647 742 1289 688 869 1108 822 1156 1360 589 1292 685
148% 144% 158% 168% 140% 145% 157% 142% 156% 134% 167% 136% 172% 134% 146% 150% 142% 160%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns ested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D/E - FIG/H - 11T - KIL - M/IN - O/P - Q/R

Overlap formulae used.
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Ever Combined Finances

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Committed Listed
Financial Deception (Net)

Hid Purchase/Bank
Account K
/Statement/Bill/Cash
(Sub-Net)

Hid cash from my
partner or spouse

Hid aminor purchase
from my partner or
spouse

Hid a statement or abill
from my partner or
spouse

Hid abank account from
my partner or spouse

Hid amajor purchase
from my ‘partner or
spouse

Lied About
Finances/Debt/Money
Earned (Sub-Net)

Lied to my partner or
spouse about something
related to finances

Lied to my partner or
spouse about the amount
of debt that | owe(d)

Lied to my partner or
spouse about how much
money | earn(ed)

None of these
Decline to answer

Sigma

Q1110 Which of the following, if any, have you ever committed in ¥our current and/or
r

where you combined your finances with your spouse or partner? Please select

as

Total Black/AA  Hispanic White Other
) (®) © D) (€)
1396 71 85 1239 74
1339 113* 154* 1059 143*
547 63 59 427 47
41% 56% 38% 40% 32%
cDE
498 59 54 389 39
37% 52% 35% 37% 27%
cDE
282 34 28 217 23
21% 30% 18% 20% 16%
e
266 34 24 213 20
20% 30% 16% 20% 14%
ce
155 15 22 122 15
12% 14% 14% 12% 11%
82 14 10 61 6
6% 15% 6% 6% 4%
66 9 10 51 5
5% 8% 6% 5% 4%
239 35 29 180 21
18% Sl% 19% 17% 15%
e
171 22 16 132 16
13% 19% 10% 12% 11%
91 14 18 69 9
7% 12% 12% 6% 6%
71 16 8 48 8
5% 161% 5% 4% 5%
780 50 95 624 94
58% 44% 62% 59% 66%
b B B
12 - - 8 3
1% - - 1% 2%
1977 208 229 1544 198
148% 184% 149% 146% 138%

roportions/Means: Columns Teste b, % Tisk Tevel) -
Overlap formulae used. * small base

t relations
that apply
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1110 Which of the following, if any, have you ever committed in your current and/or past relationship(s)
where you combined your finances with your spouse or partner? Please select all that apply.

Base: Committed Listed Financial Deception

Gender Age MaleAge Female Age Region
North- Mid-
Total Male Female 1834 3544 4554 055-64 65+ 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West
wn ® © »® ® G © ™ ) @ ® O M N © (M Q@ ® e M O o™
Unweighted Base 557 222 335 108 121 106 108 114 44 48 38 48 44 64 73 68 60 70 134 188 142 93
Weighted Base 547 246 301 119 110* 104* 114* 99*  60*  48% 49 48" 41%  60*  62* 54  66* 58 136* 186 127  98*
Hid Purchase/Bank 498 227 271 104 101 91 107 95 52 44 45 44 41 52 57 47 62 54 120 175 114 89
Account 91%  92% 90% 87% 92% 88% 93% 96% 87% 92% 91% 93% 100% 87% 92% 86% 94% 92% 88% 94% 90% 91%
/Statement/Bill/Cash (Net) d
Hid cash from my partner 282 129 153 54 58 59 69 42 24 29 28 29 20 29 30 32 40 23 67 106 55 55
or spouse 52% 53% 51% 45% 53% SK% gg% 43% 41% 60% 56% 60% 48% 49% 48% 58% 60% 39% 49% 57% 44%  56%
r r u
Hid aminor purchase 266 106 160 49 63 49 54 52 18 27 16 20 25 30 36 33 33 27 54 93 66 53
from my partner or 49%  43% Sg% 41% 53% 47%  47% 52% 30% 56% 33% 42% 60% 51% 58% 60% 50% 47% 40% 50% 52%  54%
spouse
Hid a statement or a hill 155 59 96 27 37 33 36 22 15 19 15 8 2 12 18 17 29 20 25 67 47 16
from my partner or 28% 24% 32% 22% 34% 31% 32% 22% 24% 40% 31% 17% 6% 21% 29% 32% 43% 34%  19% gs% S3\3% 16%
spouse
Hid abank account from 82 29 54 22 7 21 23 9 9 2 12 4 2 13 6 9 19 7 14 34 15 19
my partner or spouse 15% 12% 18% 18% 7% éﬂ% éﬁ% 9%  15% 4%  25% 8% 5% 21% 9%  16% %9% 12% 11% 18% 11%  20%
e r
Hid amajor purchase 66 30 36 24 15 11 11 5 14 6 3 7 - 11 9 7 4 5 22 21 11 11
from my ‘partner or 12% 12%  12% 23% 1ﬁ% 10% 10% 5% 23% 12% 7% 15% - 18% 15%  14% 6% 8% 16% 11% 9%  12%
spouse
Lied About 239 102 137 62 44 61 43 29 36 15 27 15 9 26 30 34 28 20 60 76 69 34
Finances/Debt/Money 44% 41% 46% 52% 40% _59%  37% 29% 60% 31% 55% 31% 23% 43% 48% 63% 42% 34% 44% 41% 54%  35%
Earned (Net) H EGH ngR tv
Lied to my partner or 171 72 100 44 30 43 28 27 22 11 20 9 9 22 19 23 18 18 41 52 55 23
spouse about something 31% 29% 33% 37% 27% 42% 24% 27% 37% 22% 41% 19% 23% 36% 31% 42% 28% 30% 30% 28% 44% 24%
related to finances eGh STV
Lied to my partner or 91 37 54 22 24 30 12 4 15 7 14 2 - 7 17 16 10 4 29 23 25 14
spouse about the amount 17% 15% 18% 18% 21% 29% 10% 4% 25% 14% 29% 4% - 12% 27% 29% 15% 6% 21% 12% 20%  14%
of debi that | owe(d) H gH  GH R nR t
Lied to my partner or 71 34 37 32 10 12 15 3 19 4 4 7 - 12 6 8 8 3 18 30 13 10
spouse about how much 13% 14% 12% _ 26% 9% 12% 13% 3% 33% 8% 8% 14% - 20% 9% 15% 12% 5% 13% 16% 11% 10%
money | earn(ed) EFgH h H R
Sigma 1185 496 689 272 244 258 247 163 135 104 113 86 58 137 140 145 162 105 271 425 289 201
217% 202% 229% 228% 221% 249% 216% 165% 227% 215% 229% 179% 141% 229% 226% 266% 243% 182% 199% 228% 228% 205%

roportions/Means: Columns Teste b, o TISK [evel) - - DIETFIGIH - 7 -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Committed Listed Financial Deception

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Hid Purchase/Bank
Accoun .
/Statement/Bill/Cash (Net)

Hid cash from my partner
or spouse

Hid aminor purchase
from my partner or
spouse

Hid a statement or abill
from my partner or
spouse

Hid a bank account from
my partner or spouse

Hid amajor purchase
from my ‘partner or
spouse

Lied About
Finances/Debt/Money
Earned (Net)
Lied to my partner or
spouse about something
related to finances

Lied to my partner or
spouse about the amount
of debt that | owe(d)

Lied to my partner or
se

Ut how much
rsnpgneyl earn(ed)
Sigma

Q1110 Which of the following, if any, have you ever committed in
where you combined your finances with your spouse or partner? Please select

our current and/or pas
a

t relations
Il that apply

hip(s)

. Children Parent of Child Home | Marital
Household Income Education Employed inHH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K  $75K H.S.

- - or Some Col. Home- Marr- Not

Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
®w ® © ® ®» O 6 H O K O M & © EF Q@ ®
557 219 116 106 101 155 190 212 333 224 242 315 235 322 376 174 380 177
547 137 109* 95* 192* 145 194 208 388 159 263 284 255 292 376 164* 364 183*
498 122 104 87 173 131 172 195 346 152 234 264 225 273 346 146 331 167
91% 89% 95% 92% 90% 90% 89% 94% 89% 95% 89% 93% 88% 94%  92% 89% 91% 91%

i m

282 78 51 54 92 86 103 94 204 79 133 150 132 151 192 86 173 109
52% 57% 47% 56% 48% 53% 53% 45% 53% 49% 51% 53% 52% 52% 51% 52%  48% 68%
266 56 63 49 92 66 90 110 183 83 135 131 129 137 190 74 180 86
49% 41% 53% 51% 48% 45% 47% 53% 47% 53% 51% 46% 51% 47% 51%  45% 50% 47%
155 34 40 32 48 48 54 54 103 52 73 82 74 81 112 40 91 64
28% 25% 3;% 34% 25% 33% 28% 26% 26% 33% 28% 29% 29% 28%  30% 24% 25% 35%
q

82 21 21 9 30 28 31 24 59 23 36 46 36 47 61 19 45 37
15% 15% lg% 9% 16% 19% 16% 12% 15% 15% 14% 16% 14% 16% 16% 11% 12% 20%
q

66 16 8 14 26 16 20 30 51 15 40 26 38 27 41 24 52 14
12%  11% % 15% 14% 11% 11% 14% 13% 9% 15|% 9% 15% 9% 11% 15% 14% 8%

r

239 65 42 54 72 65 89 85 176 63 130 108 126 113 158 75 144 95

44% 47% 38% ég% 37% 45% 46% 41% 45% 40% SE% 38% 49% 39% 42%  45% 39% 55%
n

171 46 35 38 48 48 64 59 121 50 94 78 88 83 111 55 103 68

31% 33% 32% 39% 25% 33% 33% 28% 31% 32% 36% 27% 35% 29%  30% 34% 28% 37%
e

91 23 18 24 25 20 36 34 78 13 55 36 57 34 63 27 61 30

17% 17% 16% 25% 13% 14% 19% 16% 28)% 8% 2&% 13% 25% 12% 17% 17% 17% 16%
e

71 19 16 12 23 17 30 23 54 17 45 26 45 26 34 35 38 33
13% 14% 15% 12% 12% 12% 16% 11% 14% 10% 1Z% 9% lﬁ% 9% 9% 2(%% 11% 18%
q

1185 293 252 231 384 328 429 428 853 332 611 574 599 586 804 359 744 441
217% 213% 230% 242%  200% 227% 222% 205% 220% 209% 232% 202%  235%  201% 214% 219% 205%  241%

Proportions/Means: Columns ets)fed (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/ICID/E - FIG/H - 11T - KIL - M/IN - O/P - Q/R

Overlap formulae used. *

small base
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Committed Listed Financial Deception

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Hid Purchase/Bank
Account .
/Statement/Bill/Cash (Net)

Hid cash from my partner
or spouse

Hid aminor purchase
from my partner or
spouse

Hid a statement or abill
from my partner or
spouse

Hid abank account from
my partner or spouse

Hid amajor purchase
from my ‘partner or
spouse

Lied About
Finances/Debt/Money
Earned (Net)

Lied to my partner or
spouse about something
related to finances

Lied to my partner or
spouse about the amount
of debt that | owe(d)

Lied to my partner or
spouse about how much
money | earn(ed)

Sigma

Q1110 Which of the following, if any, have you ever committed in 3{
where you combined your finances with your spouse or par

our current and/or
ner? Please select

pas
al

Total Black/AA  Hispanic White Other
(A ()] © (D) B
557 41 38 491 20
547 63** 5g** 427 47%*
498 59 54 389 39
91% 94% 91% 91% 83%
282 34 28 217 23
52% 55% 47% 51% 48%
266 34 24 213 20
49% 54% 41% 50% 42%
155 15 22 122 15
28% 24% 36% 29% 33%
82 14 10 61 6
15% 22% 17% 14% 13%
66 9 10 51 5
12% 15% 16% 12% 11%
239 35 29 180 21
44% 56% 49% 42% 46%
171 22 16 132 16
31% 34% 26% 31% 35%
91 14 18 69 9
17% 22% 30% 16% 18%
71 16 8 48 8
13% 25% 13% 11% 17%
1185 158 135 912 101
217% 251% 227% 214% 217%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E _ R
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

t relations
Il that apply

hip(s)
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- . Page 13
Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 25 Jan 2018
Q1113 Which of the following, if any, are reasons why you committed one of these financial Table13
deceptions in your current/past relationship(s). Please select all that apply.

Base: Ever Committed Listed Financial Deception In Current/Past Relationship

Gender Age MaleAge Female Age Region

North- Mid-
Total Male Female 1834 3544 4554 055-64 65+ 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West

w ® © o 6 G @© m O &K O m N © (B Q@ ® ¢ M O O

Unweighted Base 557 222 335 108 121 106 108 114 44 48 38 48 44 64 73 68 60 70 134 188 142 93
Weighted Base 547 246 301 119 110 104* 114 99*  60** 48*  49%  48%  41% 60* 62* 54* 66*  58*  136* 186 127 98*
Any Listed (Net) 3%7 180 217 97 84 80 81 54 53 34 42 34 18 44 50 39 48 37 104 140 83 71

3% 73% 72% 8&% 73% 7&% 7%% 55% 89% 71% 85% 70% 43% 74% 80% 71% 72% 63% 76% 75% 66% 72%
r

| believe that some 198 87 111 29 43 40 48 37 18 18 18 20 13 11 25 22 28 24 56 79 29 34
aspects of my finances 36% 35% 37% 24% 39% 39% 42% 37% 31% 37% 37% 41% 31% 18% 41% 41% 43% 42% 41% 43% 23% 34%
should remain private, d d D N N N N U V]

even from my partner.

My partner/spouse and | 140 57 83 42 34 30 27 7 18 16 13 10 1 24 19 17 17 6 40 45 35 20
had discussed finances, 26%  23% 28% 35% 31% 29%  23% 7%  30% 32%  27% 20% 1% 40% 30% 32% 26% 11%  29% 24% 27%  21%
and | knew they would H H H H R R R r

disapprove.

| was embarrassed or 96 48 49 28 24 26 11 8 16 8 15 6 2 12 15 10 5 6 25 33 26 12
fearful about my finances 18% 19% 16% 23%  22% 25% 10% 8%  26% 18%  31% 13% 5% 20%  25% 19% 8% 10% 19% 18% 21% 12%
and didn’t want my GH gH GH Qr

partner to know.

My partner/spouse and | 89 46 43 30 19 20 9 11 22 6 8 6 4 7 13 12 3 7 15 40 21 12
had not discussed 16% 19% 14% 25% 18% 19% 8% 11% 37% 13% 16% 12% 9% 12% 21% 23% 5% 12% 11% 22% 17% 13%
finances, but | feared they GH g g Q Q s

would disapprove.
Some other reason 172 75 97 28 33 25 42 45 9 15 10 19 22 19 17 15 23 23 34 55 54 30
32% 30% 32% 23% 30% 24% 35% D4g% 14% 32% 20% 40% 54% 32% 28% 27% 34% 40% 25% 29% 452t% 31%
e
* * *

Decline to answer 5 1 4 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 1
1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% - 1% - - - - 3% 3% * 4% - - * 1% 1% 1%

Sigma 700 313 387 157 154 143 137 109 83 64 64 60 43 75 90 79 77 66 171 254 167 109
128% 127% 129% 132% 139% 138% 120% 110% 139% 132% 130% 126% 104% 125% 145% 145% 116% 114% 125% 136% 132% 111%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk [evel) - - DIETFIGIH - ] -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1113 Which of the following, if any,
P

Base: Ever Committed Listed Financial Deception In Current/Past Relationship

deceptions in your current

are reasons wh

5 v ou committed one of these financial
ast relationship(s). Please select all that apply.

. Children Parent of Child Home | Marital
Household Income Education Employed inHH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K  $75K H.S.
- - or Some Col. Home- Marr- Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No  owner Renter ied Married
A ® © (D ®B B ©6 H O O K O (M) N ©O P © (R)
Unweighted Base 557 219 116 106 101 155 190 212 333 224 242 315 235 322 376 174 380 177
Weighted Base 547 137 109* 95* 192* 145 194 208 388 159 263 284 255 292 376 164* 364 183*
Any Listed (Net) 397 94 81 69 145 85 149 163 304 94 210 188 205 192 265 130 256 141
73% 68% 74% 73% 76% 59% 7;% 7'8:5% 7?% 59% BE% 66% 88% 66% 71% 80% 70% 7%
o
| believe that some 198 48 36 25 86 37 81 80 146 52 94 103 94 104 132 65 124 74
aspects of my finances 36% 35% 33% 26% 45% 26% 42% 38% 38% 33% 36% 36% 37% 35% 35% 40% 34% 40%
should remain private, D F f
even from my partner.
My partner/spouse and | 140 32 33 26 45 34 50 56 109 31 83 57 79 61 93 46 87 54
had discussed finances, 26% 23% 30% 27% 24% 24% 26% 27% 28% 20% 32% 20% 31% 21% 25% 28% 24% 29%
and | knew they would j L N
disapprove.
| was embarrassed or 96 23 25 27 20 16 40 41 78 18 64 32 63 33 64 31 69 27
fearful about my finances 18% 17% 23% 29% 10% 11% 20% 20% 20% 11% 24% 11% 25% 11% 17% 19% 19% 15%
and didn’t want my E bE f f J L N
partner to know.
My partner/spouse and | 89 17 14 19 37 21 20 48 73 16 53 36 53 36 57 32 64 25
had not discussed 16% 12% 13% 20% 20% 14% 11% 23% 19% 10% 20% 13% 21% 12% 15% 19% 17% 14%
finances, but | feared they G J | N
would disapprove.
Some other reason 172 49 29 28 56 66 51 56 103 69 66 106 59 114 132 36 119 54
32% 36% 27% 30% 29% G43% 26% 27% 27% 4?1% 25% 3}1% 23% 3’\%% 33% 22% 33% 29%
Decline to answer 5 2 1 2 3 - 2 2 4 4 1 4 1 3 - 3 2
1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% - 1% * 2% 2% * 2% * 1% - 1% 1%
Sigma 700 172 138 126 246 177 242 282 511 190 364 337 353 348 481 210 465 236
128% 125% 126% 132% 128% 122% 125% 135% 132% 119% 138% 119% 138% 119% 128% 128% 128% 129%

Proportions/Means: Columns Teste o, o risk level) - - - - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Ever Committed Listed Financial Deception In Current/Past Relationship

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Any Listed (Net)

| believe that some

s of my finances
should remain private,
even from my partner.
My partner/spouse and |
ha%/j & scusgd)% nances,
and | knew they would
disapprove.
| was embarrassed or
fearful about my finances
and didn’t want my
partner to know.
My partner/spouse and |
h_a)é Fr)1ot di scip&ged
finances, but | feared they
would disapprove.

Some other reason
Decline to answer

Sigma

roportions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. ** very small ba:

Q1113 Which of the following, if any, are reasons wh
deceptions in your current/p

ou committed one of these financial

ast relationship(s). Please select all that apply.

Total Black/AA  Hispanic White Other
(A ()] © (D) B
557 41 38 491 20
547 63** 5g** 427 47%
397 53 53 308 28
73% 84% 89% 2% 61%
198 21 25 153 16
36% 33% 42% 36% 34%
140 25 19 105 10
26% 40% 33% 25% 21%
96 19 12 71 6
18% 31% 20% 17% 12%
89 10 18 76 3
16% 16% 31% 18% 6%
172 15 12 135 18
32% 24% 20% 32% 39%
5 - - 5 -
1% - - 1% -
700 90 86 546 52
128% 143% 145% 128% 112%

este

b, % TisK Jevel) - B K -
se (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Ever Combined Finances

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Partner/Spouse
Committed Listed
Financial Deception (Net)

Hid Purchase/Bank
Account .
/Statement/Bill/Cash
(Sub-Net)

My partner or spouse
hid aminor purchase
from me.

My partner or spouse
higgash from %g.

My partner or spouse
hid amajor purchase
from me.

My partner or spouse
idl Btatement or 2 bill
from me.

My partner or spouse

hid a bank account from

me.
Lied About
Finances/Debt/Money
Earned (Sub-Net)
My partner or spouse
lied to me abo
something related to
finances.
M tner or spouse
Iie)éj Ft)g‘rme about the
amount of adebt that
owe(d).
My partner or spouse
Iie)t(i Ec)o me eboﬁow
much money they
earn(ed).
None of these

Decline to answer

Sigma

Q1115 Which of the followin

if any, has a partner/spouse ever committed in y?u

r

) g C current and/or
past relationship(s) where you combined your finances? Please select all that apply.

Gender Age MaleAge Female Age Region
North- Mid-
Total Male Female 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West
wn ® © o B B © H 0] @@ ® O m N © ¢ @ ® © MO O O
1396 597 799 206 259 244 297 390 74 98 85 149 191 132 161 159 148 199 292 461 366 277
1339 624 715 219 217 250 297 356 101*  94* 108* 148* 173  118* 123* 141* 149* 184 299 430 306 304
536 260 276 111 97 110 123 95 57 50 52 58 44 54 47 58 65 51 129 185 112 110
40% 42% 39% 51% 44% 44% 41% 27% 56% 53% 48% 39% 25% 46% 38% 41% 44% 28% 43% 43% 37% 36%
H H H ™ Mo M M R R R
451 224 227 91 82 96 102 80 52 45 47 41 38 39 37 49 60 42 105 161 96 89
34% 36% 32% 42% 38% 38% 34% 22% 52% 48% 43% 28% 22% 33% 30% 35% 40% 23% 35% 38% 31% 29%
H H H H LMn~ LMO M R RI v
220 107 113 46 48 47 43 37 22 29 19 18 20 24 19 28 25 16 43 71 55 51
16%  17% 16% 21%  22% 19% 15% 10% 22% 31% 17% 12% 12% 20% 16% 20% 17% 9% 15% 17% 18% 17%
H gH H LMO R R r
205 89 116 35 36 40 61 34 20 20 17 18 14 15 16 23 42 19 47 69 43 46
15% 14% 16% 16% 16% 16% 20% 9% 20% 21% 16% 12% 8% 13% 13% 16% 28% 11% 16% 16% 14%  15%
h H h H m M NOPRL
145 70 75 33 30 31 28 24 16 17 15 12 9 17 12 15 16 15 32 64 24 26
11%  11% 10% 1|‘_5|% lﬁ% 1%% 10% 7% ll\t/SI% I1’5'3% 14% 8% 5% 14%  10% 11% 11% 8% 11% 65% 8% 8%
m v
130 58 72 22 26 28 29 25 9 18 10 11 11 13 8 19 18 15 34 43 33 21
10% 9% 10% 10% 12% 11%  10% 7% 9% LMlg% 9% 8% 6% 11% 6% 13%  12% 8% 11% 10% 11% 7%
74 36 38 16 21 13 13 12 12 10 5 6 2 4 10 8 6 10 16 29 12 16
6% 6% 5% 7% a% 5% 4% 3% '\%2% 1’\:/IL% 5% 4% 1% 4% 8% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5%
g n
312 141 172 63 49 78 76 47 24 23 37 39 17 39 26 41 37 30 70 120 61 62
23% 23% 24% 29% 23% 31% 25% 13% 24% 25% 34% 26% 10% 33% 21% 29% 25% 16% 23% 28% 20% = 20%
H H H H M M M M oR R uv
199 79 120 32 32 50 48 37 13 15 17 23 11 19 16 33 25 26 46 72 46 35
15%  13% 17% 15%  15% 23% 16h3% 10%  13% 1’\(/3"% 16% l’\(/)‘l% 6% 16% 13% 24% 17% 1’\21% 15% 17% 15% 11%
m or
167 77 89 33 22 37 49 25 10 9 18 29 12 23 14 19 20 14 41 70 19 37
12% 12% 13% 15% 10% 15% 16% 7% 10% 9% 17% 19% % 20% 11% 13% 13% 7% 14% 16% 6% 12%
H H H m M R U U u
97 35 63 30 15 26 15 11 10 8 10 5 2 20 7 16 11 9 16 43 25 14
7% 6% 9% 14% 7% 10% 5% 3% 10% 9% 9% 3% 1% 17% 6% 11% 7% 5% 5% 10% 8% 5%
b eGH h gH M M M OgR r m 5%
787 357 429 106 116 139 172 254 42 42 56 90 127 63 75 83 82 126 166 240 189 192
59% 57% 60% 48% 54%  56% SS%DE'Zé% 42%  44%  52% 6}% IJ7}éI% 54% 61% 59%  55% NG(%% 56% 56% 62% 63%
] ]
17 7 10 3 4 * 2 7 2 2 * * 2 1 2 - 2 6 5 4 5 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 2% 2% 3% * * 1% * 1% - 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1%
p
2042 917 1124 355 350 411 460 465 157 171 167 213 210 199 178 244 248 256 446 706 450 439
152% 147% 157% 162% 161% 165% 155% 131% 155% 182% 154% 144% 122% 169% 145% 173% 166% 139% 149% 164% 147% 144%

Proportions/Means: Columns T
Overlap formulae used. * smal

ested (5%, 10% fisk level) - BIC - DIETF/GIH - TIKIOM - NJO/PIQIR -IN- JJO-KIP-UQ -M/R-S/T/0°v
| base
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Ever Combined Finances

Q1115 Which of the following, if any, has a partner/spouse ever committed in y(lJur currer|1t and/or
el .

past relationship(s) w

Children
HH

re you combined your finances? Please select all that apply

Parent of Child

Home

Page 17

25 Jan 2018
Table17

Marital

Household Income Education Employed in Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K  $75K H.S.
- - or Some Col. Home- Marr- Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No  owner Renter ied Married
®w ® © ® ®» O 6 H O K O M & © EF Q@ ®
Unweighted Base 1396 579 276 223 251 458 408 530 706 690 484 912 450 946 975 406 982 414
Weighted Base 1339 358 244 200 476 405 411 523 825 514 522 818 478 862 932 394 912 427
Partner/Spouse 536 151 103 93 177 157 177 202 376 159 246 289 235 301 363 165 307 229
Ecr)]r;]r’gltatle% Ie_clgpetdon (Net) 40% 42% 42% @ 46% 37% 39% 43% 3% 4?% 31% 4Z% 35% 43% 35% 39% 42% 34% 561%
i ] i e
Hid Purchase/Bank 451 124 94 74 149 136 146 169 317 134 209 242 196 255 309 133 264 187
fs?&%énus'n/cm 34% 35% 38% 37% 31% 33% 36% 32% 3%% 26% 48% 30% 4&% 30%  33% 34% 29% 461%
i
(Sub-Net)
M%j/ partner or spouse 220 65 39 39 75 68 67 86 164 57 99 122 97 124 155 58 136 84
hid aminor purchase 16% 18% 16% 20% 16% 17% 16% 16% 25)% 11% 19% 15% 23% 14% 17% 15% 15% 20%
rom me.
Mg partner or spouse 205 73 47 33 46 75 76 54 138 67 88 117 86 119 130 71 110 95
hid cash from me. 15% 28% 18% 17% 10% 13% 1&% 10% 17% 13% 17% 14% 18% 14% 14% 18% 12% 2(2)%
e
Mg partner or spouse 145 37 44 24 39 39 45 61 111 34 70 75 69 76 89 52 73 72
hid amajor purchase 11% 10% 18% 12% 8% 10% 11% 12% 13% 7% 13% 9% 14% 9% 10% 13% 8% 17%
from me. BE J [ N Q
Mg partner or spouse, 130 38 19 26 40 58 28 44 87 44 62 68 55 75 87 41 73 57
hid a statement or a hill 10% 11% 8% 13% 8% 14% % 8% 10% 8% 12% 8% 12% 9% 9% 10% 8% 13%
from me. GH [ Q
Mg partner or spouse 74 22 18 15 19 28 23 23 53 21 45 29 41 33 46 26 33 41
hid a bank account from 6% 6% % % 4% % 6% 4% 6% 4% E% 4% a% 4% 5% % 4% lQO%
me.
Lied About 312 92 64 56 92 97 115 100 220 93 149 164 141 171 199 108 149 164
Finances/Debt/Money 23% 26% 26% 28% 19% 24% 28% 19% 27% 18% 28% 20% 30% 20% 21% 27% 16% 38%
Earned (Sub-Net) e e H J L N o Q
My partner or spouse 199 67 45 32 52 61 78 60 139 59 86 113 82 117 124 70 91 107
lied g‘)hme agoaﬁjed ¢ 15% lé)% 12% 16% 11% 15% 13% 12% 13% 12% 17% 14% 17% 14% 13% 18% 10% 23%
something r (o]
finances. 9
My partner or spouse 167 47 23 30 64 57 49 60 114 53 70 97 67 100 106 59 78 88
lied to tm? abgeubttpl’leat 12% 13% 10% 15% 13% 14% 12% 12% 14% 10% 13% 12% 14% 12% 11% 15% 9% 2Q1%
amount of a
they owe(d).
My partner or spouse 97 37 22 20 16 41 25 32 64 33 60 37 53 45 58 38 39 59
lied to me about how 7% 10% 9% 10% 3% 10% 6% 6% 8% 6% 11% 5% 11% 5% 6% 10% 4% 14%
muc? e[jn)one'y they E E E gh L N o Q
earn(ed).
None of these 787 205 137 106 294 248 225 314 439 348 270 517 239 548 556 226 595 192
59% 57% 56% 53% 62% 61% 55% 60% 53% 68;% 52% 6&% 50% 6’3% 60% 57% G’g% 45%
Decline to answer 17 2 5 1 5 * 10 7 10 7 5 11 4 13 13 3 10 7
1% * g% 1% 1% * E% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Sigma 2042 592 399 326 649 675 626 740 1318 723 855 1186 793 1249 1364 646 1239 802
152% 166% 163% 163% 137% 167% 152% 142% 160% 141% 164% 145% 166% 145% 146% 164% 136% 188%

roportions/Means:

olumns Teste: o, o risk level) - -

Overlap formulae used.




Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Ever Combined Finances

Q1115 Which of the fgllowing, if any, has a partner/spouse ever committed in y:
past relationship(s) whel

(lJur currer|1t and/or

re you combined your finances? Please select all that apply

Total Black/AA  Hispanic White Other
(A ()] © (D) B
Unweighted Base 1396 71 85 1239 74
Weighted Base 1339 113 154* 1059 143
Partner/Spouse 536 65 56 404 55
Committed Listed 40% 58% 37% 38% 39%
Financial Deception (Net) CDe
Hid Purchase/Bank 451 57 46 344 40
ﬁstt:glount Bill/Cash 34% CDSI(E)% 30% 32% 28%
ement/Bi
(Sub-Net)
Mé/ partner or spouse 220 17 26 181 15
PI aminor purchase 16% 15% 17% 17% 10%
T e.
Mé/ partner or spouse 205 25 21 146 30
hid cash from me. 15% 22% 13% 14% 21%
Mé/ partner or spouse 145 16 24 106 17
fh| amajor purchase 11% 15% 15% 10% 12%
rom me.
Mé/ partner or spouse, 130 14 10 101 11
fh| astatement or abill 10% 13% 6% 9% 7%
rom me.
M ner or spouse 74 8 4 59 7
hig %k accgﬁnt from 6% 7% 3% 6% 5%
e.
Lied About 312 46 35 229 33
Finances/Debt/Money 23% 41% 23% 22% 23%
Earned (Sub-Net) CDe
My partner or s%)ouse 199 23 24 150 22
lied g)hme agloalﬁled ¢ 15% 20% 16% 14% 15%
something r (o]
finances. 9
My partner or spouse 167 27 18 117 18
liedto tm? ab(?éjb ttpheat 12% 261% 12% 11% 13%
amount of a
they owe(d).
My partner or spouse 97 20 11 66 10
liedto me ab(%u how 7% 18% 7% 6% 7%
much mon c
(e e
None of these 787 48 97 642 85
59% 42% 63% 61% 60%
B B b
Decline to answer 17 - 1 13 2
1% - * 1% 2%
Sigma 2042 199 236 1580 217
152% 176% 153% 149% 152%

roportions/Means: Columns Teste b, % Tisk Tevel) -
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1115 Which of the following, if any, has a partner/spouse ever committed in y?u
el

Base: Partner/Spouse Committed Listed Financial Deception

past relationship(s) w

C r current and/or
re you combined your finances? Please select all that apply.

Gender Age MaleAge Female Age Region
North- Mid-
Total Male Female 1834 3544 4554 055-64 65+ 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West
wn ® © »® ® G © ™ ) @ ® O M N © (M Q@ ® e M O o™
Unweighted Base 551 241 310 103 107 114 117 110 44 51 42 59 45 59 56 72 58 65 122 183 142 104
Weighted Base 536 260 276  111* 97* 110 123*  95* 57** 50** 52** 58**  44** 54* 47** 58* 65 51* 129* 185* 112*  110*
Hid Purchase/Bank 451 224 227 91 82 96 102 80 52 45 47 41 38 39 37 49 60 42 105 161 96 89
Account 84% 86% 83% 82% 85% 87% 83% 84% 92% 91% 90% 72% 87% 72% 80% 84% 93% 81% 82% 87% 86% 81%
/Statement/Bill/Cash (Net) N
My partner or spouse hid 220 107 113 46 48 47 43 37 22 29 19 18 20 24 19 28 25 16 43 71 55 51
aminor purchase from 41% 41% 41% 41% 50% 43% 35% 38% 39% 58% 36% 31% 46% 44% 41% 49% 39% 32% 34% 38% 49%  46%
me. s
My partner or spouse hid 205 89 116 35 36 40 61 34 20 20 17 18 14 15 16 23 42 19 47 69 43 46
cash from me. 38% 34% 42% 32% 37% 36% 48% 35% 35% 40% 33% 32% 33% 28% 33% 39% N F@g% 38% 36% 38% 38% 42%
My partner or spouse hid 145 70 75 33 30 31 28 24 16 17 15 12 9 17 12 15 16 15 32 64 24 26
amgor purchase from 27%  27% 27% 30% 31% 28% 23% 25% 29% 35% 30% 21% 21% 31% 26% 26% 25% 29% 25% 34% 22% 23%
me. u
My partner or spousehid 130 58 72 22 26 28 29 25 9 18 10 11 11 13 8 19 18 15 34 43 33 21
adtatement or abill from  24%  22%  26% 20% 27% 26% 24% 27% 15% 36% 18% 19% 25% 24% 17% 32% 27% 28% 26% 23% 29%  19%
My partner or spouse hid 74 36 38 16 21 13 13 12 12 10 5 6 2 4 10 8 6 10 16 29 12 16
abank account from me. 14% 14% 14% 15% 21% 12% 10% 13% 21% 21% 10% 10% 5% 8% 22% 13% 10% 19% 13% 16% 11% 15%
g
Lied About 312 141 172 63 49 78 76 47 24 23 37 39 17 39 26 41 37 30 70 120 61 62
EI nane%&(cll\‘DegbtJMoney 58% 54% 62% 57% 51% E7&% 61% 49% 42% 47% 72% 67% 40% 72% 55% 70% 57% 57% 54% 65% 55%  56%
arn
My partner or spouselied 199 79 120 32 32 50 48 37 13 15 17 23 11 19 16 33 25 26 46 72 46 35
to' me about something 37% 30% 43% 29% 33% 46% 39% 38% 23% 31% 33% 40% 24% 35% 34% 58% 39% 51% 36% 39% 41% 31%
related to finances. B d nq
My partner or spouselied 167 77 89 33 22 37 49 25 10 9 18 29 12 23 14 19 20 14 41 70 19 37
tg'me about the'amount 31% 30% 32% 30% 23% 34% 40% 27% 18% 17% 35% 50% 27% 43% 29% 33% 31% 26% 32% 38% 17% 33%
of adebt that they e U V] U
owe(d).
My partner or spouselied 97 35 63 30 15 26 15 11 10 8 10 5 2 20 7 16 11 9 16 43 25 14
to'me about how much 18% 13% 23% 27% 16% 23% 12% 11% 18% 17% 19% 8% 4% 37% 15% 28% 16% 18% 13% 23% 22% 13%
money they earn(ed). B GH h qr s s
Sigma 1238 553 685 247 229 271 286 205 112 127 110 122 81 135 102 161 164 123 275 461 256 245
231% 213% 249% 223% 237% 247% 233% 215% 198% 255% 213% 211% 185% 250% 218% 277% 251% 240% 214% 249% 229% 223%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% I
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very smal

S

evel) - - - -
Il base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Partner/Spouse Committed Listed Financial Deception

Q1115 Which of the following, if any, has a partner/spouse ever committed in y(lJur currer|1t and/or
el .

past relationship(s) w

Children
HH

re you combined your finances? Please select all that apply

Parent of Child

Home

Marital

Household Income Education Employed in Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K  $75K H.S.
- - or Some Col. Home- Marr- Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
®w ® © ® ®» O 6 H O K O M & © EF Q@ ®
Unweighted Base 551 248 100 100 90 175 175 201 323 228 227 324 216 335 364 178 339 212
Weighted Base 536 151 103*  93*  177* 157 177* 202 376 159 246 289 235 301 363 165* 307 229
Hid Purchase/Bank 451 124 94 74 149 136 146 169 317 134 209 242 196 255 309 133 264 187
Account ) 84% 82% 91% 79% 84% 87% 83% 84% 84% 84% 85% 84% 83% 85%  85% 81% 86% 82%
/Statement/Bill/Cash (Net) bd
My partner or spouse hid 220 65 39 39 75 68 67 86 164 57 99 122 97 124 155 58 136 84
aminor purchase from 41% 43% 38%  43% 42% 43% 38% 42% 44% 36% 40% 42% 41% 41%  43% 35% 44% 37%
me.
My partner or spouse hid 205 73 47 33 46 75 76 54 138 67 88 117 86 119 130 71 110 95
cash from me. 38% élg% 42% 36% 26% 4&% 43% 27% 37% 42% 36% 40% 36% 40%  36%  43% 36% 41%
My partner or spouse hid 145 37 44 24 39 39 45 61 111 34 70 75 69 76 89 52 73 72
amajor purchase from 27% 25% B[;lé% 25% 22% 25% 26% 30% 30% 22% 28% 26% 29% 25% 24% 32% 24% 32%
me.
My partner or spouse hid 130 38 19 26 40 58 28 44 87 44 62 68 55 75 87 41 73 57
astatement or abill from 24% 25% 19% 28% 23% G?ﬂ% 16% 22% 23% 27% 25% 23% 24% 25% 24% 25% 24% 25%
me.
My partner or use hid 74 22 18 15 19 28 23 23 53 21 45 29 41 33 46 26 33 41
abank account from me. 14% 15% 18% 16% 11% 18% 13% 11% 14% 13% 1E% 10% 18% 11% 13% 16% 11% 18%
n q
Lied About 312 92 64 56 92 97 115 100 220 93 149 164 141 171 199 108 149 164
Finances/Debt/Money 58% 61% 62% 60%  52% 62% 65% 50% 58% 58% 60% 57%  60%  57% 55% 66% 49%  72%
Earned (Net) h H 0 Q
My partner or spouse lied 199 67 45 32 52 61 78 60 139 59 86 113 82 117 124 70 91 107
to’me about something 37% 45% 43% 35% 30% 39% 44% 30% 37% 37% 35% 39% 35% 39% 34% 43% 30% 47%
related to finances. E H Q
My partner or spouse lied 167 47 23 30 64 57 49 60 114 53 70 97 67 100 106 59 78 88
to'me about the amount 31% 31% 23% 32% 36% 36% 28% 30% 30% 33% 28% 34% 28% 33% 29% 36% 26% 39%
of adebt that they Q
owe(d).
My partner or spouse lied 97 37 22 20 16 41 25 32 64 33 60 37 53 45 58 38 39 59
to'me about how much 18% 24% 21% 21% 9% 26% 14% 16% 17% 21% 24% 13% 22% 15% 16% 23% 13% 26%
money they earn(ed). E E E Gh L n Q
Sigma 1238 385 257 219 351 427 391 420 870 368 580 658 550 688 794 416 634 604
231% 256% 250% 236% 198% 273% 222% 207% 231% 231% 236% 227%  234%  229% 219% 253% 207%  264%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 11T - KIL - M/IN - O/P - Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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g . Page 21
Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 25 Jan 2018
Q1115 Which of the fgllowing, if any, has a partner/spouse ever committed in your current and/or Table21
past relationship(s) where you combined your finances? Please select all that apply.

Base: Partner/Spouse Committed Listed Financial Deception

Total Black/AA  Hispanic White Other
(A) (8) © ()] (E)
Unweighted Base 551 43 31 479 25
Weighted Base 536 65 56 404 55
Hid Purchase/Bank 451 57 46 344 40
S menyBill/Cash (Ne) 8a% 87% 82% 85% 2%
i

My partner or spouse hid 220 17 26 181 15

aminor purchase from 41% 27% 47% 45% 27%

me.

My partner or spouse hid 205 25 21 146 30

cash from me. 38% 39% 37% 36% 54%

My partner or spouse hid 145 16 24 106 17

amajor purchase from 27% 25% 42% 26% 30%

me.

My partner or spouse hid 130 14 10 101 11

astatement or abill from 24% 22% 18% 25% 19%

me.

My partner or spouse hid 74 8 4 59 7

abank account from me. 14% 12% 8% 15% 12%
Lied About 312 46 35 229 33
E nan&eﬁ\%e)bth oney 58% 71% 62% 57% 59%

arn

My partner or spouse lied 199 23 24 150 22

tg‘ di a%)o%{t something 37% 35% 43% 37% 40%

r o finances.

My partner or spouse lied 167 27 18 117 18

tc% mg eat?totﬂtamﬁ amount 31% 41% 32% 29% 33%

of a

owe(d). Y

My partner or spouse lied 97 20 11 66 10

tome a%)rtlaut how(rendLich 18% 30% 19% 16% 18%

money they earn(ed).
Sigma 1238 151 138 925 129

231% 232% 246% 229% 233%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risK [evel) - BIC/D/E -
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1120 In which of the following ways, if any, have the "financial deceptions" that you and/or your partner/spouse committed
affected your current and/or past refationship(s) where you combined finances? Please select ail that apply.

Base: Committed Financial Deception/Partner/Spouse Committed Financial Deception

25 Jan 2018
Table22

Gender Age MaleAge Female Age Region

North- Mid-
Total Male Female 1834 3544 4554 055-64 65+ 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West

w ® © o 6 G @© m O &K O m N © (B Q@ ® ¢ M O O

Unweighted Base 713 291 422 125 148 138 148 154 51 62 48 69 61 74 86 90 79 93 166 237 179 131
Weighted Base 687 313 374 135 133* 131* 151* 137*  69*  60* 59  68* 57  65*  73* 72  83* 80 173 228 149 137*
"Financial Deceptions’ 513 236 277 115 100 100 122 76 60 44 45 58 28 55 56 55 64 47 117 184 114 98
Affected Current And/Or 75% 75% 74% 86% 75% 7% 80% 55% 87% 74% 77% 85% 50% 84% 77% 76% 7% 59% 68% 81% 7% 2%
Past Relationship(s) (Net) H H H H M M M R r r r S
It caused an argument. 304 137 167 71 60 64 70 40 36 29 28 29 15 35 30 36 41 25 54 112 75 63
44% 44% 45% 53% 45% 49% 46% 29% 52% 49% 48% 43% 26% 53% 41% 50% 49% 31% 31% 49% 51% 46%
H H H H M m R R r S S s
It caused lesstrustinthe 241 95 147 36 45 58 69 33 13 20 22 27 13 23 25 36 42 20 49 91 53 49
relationship. 35% 30% 38% 27% 34% 51;'1% D4|§|% 24% 18% 33% 37% 40% 23% 35% 35% 5&% SRO% 25% 28% 40% 36% 36%
i s
It ultimately resulted in 91 35 56 13 7 31 23 17 7 1 11 12 3 6 5 20 11 14 21 26 23 22
divorce. 13% 11% 15% 10% 5% 24% 15% 13% 10% 2% 19% 18% 5% 9% 7% 28% 13% 18% 12% 11% 15% 16%
DEh E e J NOq m
It led to the separation of 90 44 45 26 9 26 17 13 16 2 12 6 8 9 6 14 11 5 23 39 15 13
combined finances. 13% 14% 12% éﬁ% 6% éﬂ% 11% 9% 213% 4% 20% 9% 13% 14% 8% l}g% 13% 7% 13% 17% 10% 9%
It ultimately led to a 71 34 37 20 8 20 16 7 8 3 10 11 2 12 5 10 5 4 16 24 14 16
separation as a couple. 10% 11% 10% 1&% 6% 1&% 11% 5% 12% 4% 16% 17% 4% 1’g% 7% 14% 6% 6% 9% 11% 10% 12%
el e jm q
It caused us to become 65 37 28 19 16 3 19 7 9 11 1 13 3 10 6 2 6 4 19 19 20 7
closer/grow together. 9% 12% 8% éﬁ% 1'%% 2% éﬁ% 5% 13% 18% 1% 19% 5% ]’:_’5% 8% 3% 8% 5% 11% 8% 13% 5%
m r v
It caused less privacy in 44 22 22 17 4 9 9 4 10 1 5 6 2 8 3 5 3 3 16 16 6 7
the relationship. 6% 7% 6% Ela% 3% 7% 6% 3% 14% 1% 8% 9% 3% 12% 4% % 4% 3% 9% % 4% 5%
j r
Other 24 10 14 2 7 2 3 10 1 2 1 2 3 1 5 * 1 7 11 6 4 2
3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 2% dF7% 1% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 7% * 1% PQ% 7% 3% 3% 2%
9 p q
None 174 77 97 19 33 30 29 62 9 16 14 10 29 10 17 17 20 33 56 44 35 39
25% 25% 26% 14% 25% 23% 20% 45% 13% 26% 23% 15% 50% 16% 23% 24% 23% 41% 32% 19% 23% 28%
DEFG 1JL Nopq T
Sigma 1104

491 613 224 187 244 257 193 109 84 103 117 78 115 103 141 139 115 264 377 245 218
161% 157% 164% 166% 140% 186% 170% 141% 157% 140% 175% 172% 136% 176% 140% 196% 167% 144% 152% 165% 165% 159%




Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1120 In which of the following ways, if any

have the "financial deceptions” that you and/or your partner/spou

affected your current and/or past reiationship(s) where you combined finances? Please select ail that apply
Base: Committed Financial Deception/Partner/Spouse Committed Financial Deception

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

"Financia Deceptions’
Affected Current And/Or
Past Relationship(s) (Net)

It caused an argument.

It caused lesstrust in the
relationship.

It ultimately resulted in
divorce.

It led to the separation of
combined finances.

It ultimately led to a
separation as acouple.

It caused us to become
closer/grow together.

It caused less privacy in
theraationgip. Y
Other

None

Sigma

se Icommi'rted

. Children Parent of Child Home | Marital
Household Income Education Employed inHH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K  $75K H.S.
- - or Some Col. Home- Marr- Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
®w ® © ® ®» O 6 H O K O M & © EF Q@ ®
713 302 137 129 125 215 231 267 414 299 290 423 276 437 478 226 462 251
687 181 131* 118*  240* 188 239 260 478 209 311 376 296 391 471 208 424 263
513 140 104 95 162 142 187 185 373 140 258 256 239 274 333 174 292 221
5% T7% 79% 81% 67% 76% 78% T71% 753% 67% BE% 68% 8&% 70% 71% 861% 69% 861%
e e e
304 84 64 58 89 90 98 116 221 84 162 142 148 157 193 106 179 126
44% 47% 49%  49% 37% 48% 41% 45% 46% 40% SE% 38% 50% 40%  41% 51% 42% 48%
n o
241 78 54 38 68 70 94 78 168 74 107 134 108 133 152 88 111 131
35% élg% 41% 32% 28% 37% 39% 30% 35% 35% 35% 36% 36% 34% 32% 42% 26% 58%
e o
91 30 21 14 27 28 30 33 68 23 40 52 36 55 53 37 36 56
13% 16% 16% 11% 11% 15% 13% 13% 14% 11% 13% 14% 12% 14% 11% 18% 8% 25%
o
90 29 25 13 21 28 28 34 66 24 46 44 43 47 52 36 43 46
13% 16% 12% 11% 9% 15% 12% 13% 14% 11% 15% 12% 14% 12% 11% 17% 10% 18%
e o
71 22 19 14 16 16 29 26 47 24 34 37 32 39 42 27 29 42
10% 12% 15% 11% 7% 8% 12% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 9% 13% 7% 18%
e
65 15 11 14 21 22 22 21 48 17 36 29 24 41 50 15 48 17
9% 8% 8% 12% 9% 12% 9% 8% 10% 8% 12% 8% 8% 10% 11% % 11% 7%
44 13 13 10 7 10 13 21 38 6 24 20 23 21 19 24 25 19
6% % lg% 9% 3% 5% 5% 8% g% 3% 8% 5% 8% 5% 4% 15% 6% %
e
24 7 3 4 10 2 15 7 13 11 10 14 8 16 18 4 14 10
3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% '(2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4%
174 42 27 23 78 46 52 76 105 69 53 121 57 116 138 34 132 42
25% 23% 21% 19% b33% 24% 22% 29% 22% 33;% 17% 3}%% 19% 3l\(l)l% 23% 16% 3&% 16%
C
1104 319 236 187 337 312 380 412 774 330 511 593 479 625 717 372 616 488
161% 176% 181% 158% 140% 166% 159% 158% 162% 158% 165% 157% 162% 160% 152% 179% 145%  186%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/DJE - F/IG/H - 71T - KIL - M/N - O/P - QIR
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1120 In which of the following ways, if any

affected your current and/or past re

Base: Committed Financial Deception/Partner/Spouse Committed Financial Deception

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

"Financia Deceptions’
Affected Current And/Or
Past Relationship(s) (Net)

It caused an argument.

It caused lesstrust in the
relationship.

It ultimately resulted in
divorce.

It led to the separation of
combined finances.

It ultimately led to a
separation as acouple.

It caused us to become
closer/grow together.

It caused less privacy in
theraiationanip. Y
Other

None

Sigma

have the "financial deceptions” that you and/or your partner/spou

se Icommi'rted

{ationship(s) where you combined finances? Please select all that apply

Total Black/AA  Hispanic White Other
(A ()] © (D) B
713 51 44 626 30
687 77+ 71x* 533 64**
513 65 59 392 49
75% 84% 84% 74% 7%
304 45 33 237 21
44% 58% 46% 44% 33%
241 28 32 179 29
35% 36% 45% 34% 45%
91 6 13 78 6
13% 7% 18% 15% 9%
90 21 12 63 5
13% 2[7)% 18% 12% %
71 10 17 51 11
10% 12% 24% 10% 16%
65 12 10 41 13
9% 15% 14% 8% 20%
44 11 5 31 2
6% 181% 7% 6% 3%
24 5 1 16 1
3% 6% 2% 3% 2%
174 13 12 141 15
25% 16% 16% 26% 23%
1104 149 134 835 102
161% 192% 190% 157% 159%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/IDIE . X
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1120 In \f/\f/hich of the following ways, if any

have the "financial deceptions” that you and/or your partner/spou

affected your current and/or past reiationship(s) where you combined finances? Please select ail that apply

Base: "Financial Deceptions" Affected Current And/Or Past Relationship(s)

se Icommi'rted

Gender Age MaleAge Female Age Region
North- Mid-

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West

wn ® © o B B © H 0] @@ ® O m N © ¢ @ ® © MO O O

Unweighted Base 523 213 310 106 115 104 113 85 47 47 37 54 28 59 68 67 59 57 111 185 134 93

Weighted Base 513 236 277 115 100*  100*  122*  76* 60** 44*x 45%* 58**  28** 55* 56* 55* 64* 47+ 117 184  114* 98*

It caused an argument. 304 137 167 71 60 64 70 40 36 29 28 29 15 35 30 36 41 25 54 112 75 63
59% 58% 60% 62% 60% 64% 57% 53% 60% 67% 62% 50% 52% 63% 54% 66% 64% 53% 46% 61% Gg% 64%

s s

It caused lesstrust in the 241 95 147 36 45 58 69 33 13 20 22 27 13 23 25 36 42 20 49 91 53 49
relationship. 47%  40% 53% 31%  45% Sg% 55% 44%  21% 44% 48%  47% 47%  42%  45% N 68% 66% 43% 42% 49%  47%  50%

[o] nor

It ultimately resulted in 91 35 56 13 7 31 23 17 7 1 11 12 3 6 5 20 11 14 21 26 23 22

divorce. 18% 15% 20% 11% 7% 31% 19% 23% 11% 3%  25% 21% 11% 11% 9% 36% 17% 30% 18% 14% 20%  22%
DE E dE NOq no

It led to the separation of 90 44 45 26 9 26 17 13 16 2 12 6 8 9 6 14 11 5 23 39 15 13
combined finances. 17% 19%  16% 2%% 9% 2&% 14% 17% 27% 5% 26% 11% 27% 17% 11% 25% 17% 11% 19% 21% 14% 13%

It ultimately led to a 71 34 37 20 8 20 16 7 8 3 10 11 2 12 5 10 5 4 16 24 14 16
separation as a couple. 14% 14% 13% 18% 8% 2(E)% 14% 9% 14% 6% 21% 20% 8% 22% 9%  18% 8% 9% 13% 13% 13% 17%

e

It caused us to become 65 37 28 19 16 3 19 7 9 11 1 13 3 10 6 2 6 4 19 19 20 7

closer/grow together. 13% 16%  10% 1;% 12% 3% 12% 9% 15%  24% 2% 22% 11% 18%  10% 4% 10% 8% 16% 10%  18% %
p v

It caused less privacy in 44 22 22 17 4 9 9 4 10 1 5 6 2 8 3 5 3 3 16 16 6 7

the relationship. 9% 9% 8% 1&% 4% 9% 8% 5% 16% 1% 10% 11% 5% 14% 6% 9% 5% 6% 14% 9% 5% %
u

Other 24 10 14 2 7 2 3 10 1 2 1 2 3 1 5 * 1 7 11 [ 4 2

5% 4% 5% 2% % 2% 2% o Flé% 2% 4% 3% 4% 12% 2% 9% 1% 1% Ple% 1(%% 3% 4% 2%
p n

Sigma 930 414 516 204 154 213 227 132 100 68 89 107 49 104 86 124 120 83 208 332 211 179

181% 175% 186% 177% 154% 212% 187% 174% 166% 155% 197% 185% 172% 190% 153% 225% 188% 175% 178% 181% 185% 182%

Proportions/Means: Columns Teste b, o TiSK [evel) - - DIETFIGIH - 7] -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Page 25

25 Jan 2018
Table25




Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q1120 In which of the following ways, if any

Base: "Financial Deceptions" Affected Current And/Or Past Relationship(s)

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

It caused an argument.

It caused less trust in the
relationship.

It ultimately resulted in
divorce.

It led to the separation of
combined finances.

It ultimately led to a
separation as a couple.

It caused us to become
closer/grow together.

It caused less privacy in
theqaiaiongnip, Y

Other

Sigma

have the "financial deceptions” that you and/or your partner/spou
affected your current and/or past reiationship(s) where you combined finances? Please select ail that apply

Children
HH

Parent of Child

Home

se Icommi'rted

Marital

Household Income Education Employed in Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K  $75K H.S.

- - or Some Col. Home- Marr- Not

Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A ® © (D ®B B ©6 H O O K O (M) N ©O P © (R)
523 228 96 101 85 154 178 191 324 199 236 287 219 304 330 186 315 208
513 140 104* 95* 162* 142* 187 185 373 140 258 256 239 274 333 174 292 221
304 84 64 58 89 90 98 116 221 84 162 142 148 157 193 106 179 126
59% 60% 62% 60% 55% 64% 53% 63% 59% 60% 63% 56% 62% 57% 58% 61% 61% 57%
241 78 54 38 68 70 94 78 168 74 107 134 108 133 152 88 111 131
47% 86% 52%  40% 42% 49% 50% 42% 45% 52% 42% 5§% 45% 49%  46% 50% 38% 58%

e

91 30 21 14 27 28 30 33 68 23 40 52 36 55 53 37 36 56
18% 21% 21% 14% 17% 20% 16% 18% 18% 16% 15% 20% 15% 20% 16% 21% 12% 2Q5%
90 29 25 13 21 28 28 34 66 24 46 44 43 47 52 36 43 46
17% 21% 24% 14% 13% 20% 15% 18% 18% 17% 18% 17% 18% 17% 16% 21% 15% 21%
71 22 19 14 16 16 29 26 47 24 34 37 32 39 42 27 29 42
14% 15% 19% 14% 10% 11% 15% 14% 13% 17% 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 16% 10% 18%
65 15 11 14 21 22 22 21 48 17 36 29 24 41 50 15 48 17
13% 10% 10% 14% 13% 16% 12% 11% 13% 12% 14% 11% 10% 15% 15% 8% 13% 8%

p

44 13 13 10 7 10 13 21 38 6 24 20 23 21 19 24 25 19

9% 9% 12% 11% 4% % 7% 12% 10% 4% 9% 8% 10% 8% 6% lé% 9% 9%
]

24 7 3 4 10 2 15 7 13 11 10 14 8 16 18 4 14 10

5% 5% 2% 4% 6% 1% 'E;}% 4% 3% 8% 4% 6% 3% 6% 6% 3% 5% 4%
|

930 277 209 164 259 266 328 336 669 261 458 472 422 509 579 338 484 446

181% 198% 202% 172% 160% 187% 176% 182% 179% 186% 178% 185% 176% 185% 174% 194% 166%  202%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/IG/H - 71T - KIL - M/N - O/P - QIR
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1120 In which of the following ways, if any
affected your current and/or past re

Base: "Financial Deceptions" Affected Current And/Or Past Relationship(s)

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

It caused an argument.

It caused lesstrust in the
relationship.

It ultimately resulted in
divorce.

It led to the separation of
combined finances.

It ultimately led to a
separation as a couple.

It caused us to become
closer/grow together.

It caused less privacy in
theraationaip. Y

Other

Sigma

i

have the "financial deceptions” that you and/or your partner/spou
ationship(s) where you combined finances? Please select all that apply

Total Black/AA  Hispanic White Other
(A ()] © (D) B
523 43 36 453 23
513 65** 5g** 392 49%*
304 45 33 237 21
59% 69% 55% 60% 43%
241 28 32 179 29
47% 43% 54% 46% 59%
91 6 13 78 6
18% 9% 22% 20% 11%
90 21 12 63 5
17% 32% 21% 16% 9%
71 10 17 51 11
14% 15% 28% 13% 21%
65 12 10 41 13
13% 18% 17% 10% 26%
44 11 5 31 2
9% 17% 8% 8% 4%
24 5 1 16 1
5% 7% 2% 4% 3%
930 136 123 694 87
181% 210% 207% 177% 176%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E K
* very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Overlap formulae used. *

se Icommi'rted
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q1120 In \f/\f/hich of the following ways, if any

have the "financial deceptions” that you and/or your partner/spou

affected your current and/or past reiationship(s) where you combined finances? Please select ail that apply

Base: "Financial Deceptions" Affected Current And/Or Past Relationship(s) (Variable Bases)

se Icommi'rted

Gender Age MaleAge Female Age Region
North- Mid-

Total Male Female 1834 3544 4554 055-64 65+ 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West

wn ® © »® ® G © ™ ) @ ® O M N © (M Q@ ® e M O o™

It caused an argument. 304 137 167 71 60 64 70 40 36 29 28 29 15 35 30 36 41 25 54 112 75 63
59% 58% 60% 62% 60% 64% 57% 53% 60% 67% 62% 50% 52% 63% 54% 66% 64% 53% 46%  61% Gg% 64%

s s

It caused lesstrust in the 241 95 147 36 45 58 69 33 13 20 22 27 13 23 25 36 42 20 49 91 53 49
relationship. 47%  40% Sg% 31%  45% 58% 55% 44% 21% 44%  48%  47% AT%  42%  45% N G'g% 66% 43% 42% 49% 47%  50%

of nor

It ultimately resulted in 91 35 56 13 7 31 23 17 7 1 11 12 3 6 5 20 11 14 21 26 23 22

divorce. 19% 17% 22% 14% % o r24% 28% zg% 15% 3%  31% 22% 11% 14% 10% N 87% 17% 301% 19% 15% 22% 24%
g q

It led to the separation of 90 44 45 26 9 26 17 13 16 2 12 6 8 9 6 14 11 5 23 39 15 13
combined finances. 17% 19%  16% Zé% 9% ZE% 14% 17% 27% 5% 26% 11% 27% 17% 11% 25% 17% 11% 19% 21% 14% 13%

It ultimately led to a 71 34 37 20 8 20 16 7 8 3 10 11 2 12 5 10 5 4 16 24 14 16
separation as acouple. 15% 17% 14% éﬁ% 8% éﬁ% 14% 9% 18% 6% 26% 21% 8% 2Q7% 9%  19% 8% 10% 15% 14% 14% 18%

oQr

It caused us to become 65 37 28 19 16 3 19 7 9 11 1 13 3 10 6 2 6 4 19 19 20 7

closer/grow together. 13% 16%  10% 1;% 12% 3% 12% 9%  15%  24% 2% 22% 11% 18% 10% 4% 10% 8% 16% 10% 18% %
p v

It caused less privacy in 44 22 22 17 4 9 9 4 10 1 5 6 2 8 3 5 3 3 16 16 6 7

the relationship. 9% 9% 8% 12% 4% 9% 8% 5% 16% 1% 10% 11% 5% 14% 6% 9% 5% 6% 14% 9% 5% 7%
u

Other 24 10 14 2 7 2 3 10 1 2 1 2 3 1 5 * 1 7 11 6 4 2

5% 4% 5% 2% 7% 2% 2% b Flé% 2% 4% 3% 4%  12% 2% 9% 1% 1% Pl(g% 1(%% 3% 4% 2%
p n

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk [evel) - - DIETFIGIH - ] -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1120 In which of the following ways, if any
affected your current and/or past re

Base: "Financial Deceptions" Affected Current And/Or Past Relationship(s) (Variable Bases)

Household Income

i

have the "financial deceptions” that you and/or your partner/spou

se Icommi'rted

ationship(s) where you combined finances? Please select all that apply

. Children Parent of Child
Education Employed inHH Und

Home

er 18 Ownership

Marital
Status

Less $50K  $75K
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- N of Some Col. Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married

®w ® © ® ®» O 6 H O K O M & © EF Q@ ®

It caused an argument. 304 84 64 58 89 90 98 116 221 84 162 142 148 157 193 106 179 126
59% 60% 62% 60% 55% 64% 53% 63% 59% 60% 63% 56% 62% 57% 58% 61% 61% 57%

It caused less trust in the 241 78 54 38 68 70 94 78 168 74 107 134 108 133 152 88 111 131
relationship. 47% 86% 52%  40% 42% 49% 50% 42% 45% 52% 42% SE% 45% 49%  46% 50% 38% 53%

e

It ultimately resulted in 91 30 21 14 27 28 30 33 68 23 40 52 36 55 53 37 36 56

divorce. 19% 24% 23% 15% 17% 23% 18% 19% 20% 18% 17% 22% 16% 22% 17% 25% 12% 3(_\2)%
o

It led to the separation of 90 29 25 13 21 28 28 34 66 24 46 44 43 47 52 36 43 46
combined finances. 17% 21% 24% 14% 13% 20% 15% 18% 18% 17% 18% 17% 18% 17% 16% 21% 15% 21%

It ultimately led to a 71 22 19 14 16 16 29 26 47 24 34 37 32 39 42 27 29 42
separation as a couple. 15% 18% 21% 15% 10% 13% 17% 15% 14% 18% 15% 16% 14% 16% 13% 19% 10% 261%

e

It caused us to become 65 15 11 14 21 22 22 21 48 17 36 29 24 41 50 15 48 17

closer/grow together. 13% 10% 10% 14% 13% 16% 12% 11% 13% 12% 14% 11% 10% 15% 15% 8% 1R6% 8%
p

It caused less privacy in 44 13 13 10 7 10 13 21 38 6 24 20 23 21 19 24 25 19

the relationship. 9% 9% 12% 11% 4% % 7% 12% 10% 4% 9% 8% 10% 8% 6% 161% 9% 9%
]

Other 24 7 3 4 10 2 15 7 13 11 10 14 8 16 18 4 14 10

5% 5% 2% 4% 6% 1% 'Eé% 4% 3% 8% 4% 6% 3% 6% 6% 3% 5% 4%
|

Proportions/Means: Columns Teste o, o risk level) - - - - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q1120 In which of the following ways, if any

have the "financial deceptions” that you and/or your partner/spou

se Icommi'rted

affected your current and/or past reiationship(s) where you combined finances? Please select ail that apply

Base: "Financial Deceptions" Affected Current And/Or Past Relationship(s) (Variable Bases)

Total Black/AA  Hispanic White Other

(A ()] © (D) B

It caused an argument. 304 45 33 237 21
59% 69% 55% 60% 43%

It caused lesstrust in the 241 28 32 179 29
relationship. 47% 43% 54% 46% 59%

It ultimately resulted in 91 6 13 78 6
divorce. 19% 11% 24% 21% 12%

It led to the separation of 90 21 12 63 5
combined finances. 17% 32% 21% 16% 9%

It ultimately led to a 71 10 17 51 11
separation as a couple. 15% 18% 31% 14% 24%

It caused us to become 65 12 10 41 13
closer/grow together. 13% 18% 17% 10% 26%

It caused less privacy in 44 11 5 31 2
the relationship. 9% 17% 8% 8% 4%

Other 24 5 1 16 1
5% % 2% 4% 3%

roportions/Means: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used. ** very small ba:

b, % TisK Jevel) - B K -
se (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1125 Due to any of the "financial deceptions"” you have experienced, have you made a New Year’s resolution this
year to change how you and your spouse/partner manage your household finances? Please select all that apply.

Base: Committed Financial Deception/Partner/Spouse Committed Financial Deception

25 Jan 2018
Table31

Gender Age MaleAge Female Age Region

North- Mid-
Total Male Female 1834 3544 4554 055-64 65+ 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West

w ® © o 6 G @© m O &K O m N © (B Q@ ® ¢ M O O

Unweighted Base 713 291 422 125 148 138 148 154 51 62 48 69 61 74 86 90 79 93 166 237 179 131
Weighted Base 687 313 374 135 133* 131* 151* 137* 69* 60*  59** 68* 57 65* 73* 72+ 83*  80* 173 228 149 137

"Financial Decepti(t)n" Is 446 218 228 118 96 71 89 73 64 47 31 42 34 54 49 40 47 8 114 166 82

3 84
An Issue In Curren 65% 69% 61% 87% 72% 54% 59% 53% 92% 78% 52% 62% 60% _82% 67% 55% 57% 48% 66% 73% 55% 61%
Relationship (Net) c EFGH  FgH LM PQR r Uv
Have Resolved To Do 234 114 121 85 51 29 45 26 50 22 14 19 8 34 29 14 26 18 68 97 43 27
Something (Sub-Net) 34% 36% 32% _63% 38% 22% 30% 19% _ 72% 37% 24% 28% 14% 53% 39% 20% 31% 22% 39% 43% 29% = 20%
EFGH FH JLMn M PQR Pr \ uv
Y es, we have resolved 127 60 67 46 28 14 25 14 29 11 8 8 3 16 16 6 17 11 37 47 28 16
to communicate more 18% 19% 18% _34% 21% 11% 16% 10% _42% 19% 13% 12% 5% 25% 22% 9% 20% 14% 21% 21% 19% 11%
openly about finances. eFGH fh JLM m P p v
Y es, we have resolved 86 49 37 38 22 11 12 4 20 12 6 8 2 17 10 5 4 1 32 29 16 9
to create a shared 13% 16% 10% _28%  16% 8% 8% 3% 29% 20% 11% 11% 4% _27% 13% % 5% 2% 19% 13% 11% 6%
budget. c eFGH H IM M PQR R Y
Yes, we have resolved 55 33 22 19 13 11 5 7 13 4 6 4 6 7 9 5 1 1 15 34 3 3
to keep separate 8%  10% 6% 14%  10% 8% 3% 5% 18% %  11% 5% 10% 10%  12% % 1% 2% 9%  15% 2% 2%
accounts. Gh g r qr QR Uv uv
Yes, we have resolved 32 10 22 15 6 1 6 4 5 4 - * * 9 2 1 6 4 5 17 4 5
to do something else. 5% 3% 6% %rl]% 4% 1% 4% 3% 8% 6% - * 1% }34% 3% 1% 8% 5% 3% % 3% 4%
oPr

Have Not Resolved To 211 104 107 33 45 42 45 47 14 25 17 23 26 19 20 25 22 20 46 69 39 57
Do Something (Sub-Net) 31% 33% 29% 24% 34% 32% 29% 34% 20% 41% 28% 34% 4|6% 29% 28% 35% 26% 25% 27% 30% 26% 546%
I r

No, but we probably 60 21 39 11 17 23 7 2 2 7 9 2 - 9 10 14 5 2 7 27 13 13
should. 9% 7%  10% 8% 13% 18% 5% 2% 3% 11% 16% 4% - 13% 14%  19% 5% 3% 4%  12% 9% 9%
h gH dGH M r R QR S
No, and | don't seea 151 83 68 22 28 19 38 44 11 18 7 21 26 11 10 12 17 18 39 42 26 44
need to. 22% 2(C5% 18% 16% 21% 15%  25% D3F%% 16% 30% 12%  30% lll'g% 16% 14% 16% 20% 23% 23% 18% 17% _IrSLZJ%
(o]

N/A - Thisisnotanissue 242 96 146 17 37 60 62 65 6 13 28 26 23 12 24 32 36 42 59 62 67 54

In my current relationship. 35% 31% 39% 13% 28% 46% 41% 47% 8% 22% 48% 38% 40% 18% 33% 45% 43% 52% 34% 27% 45% 39%
b D DE De DE | | N N No T

Sigma 753 351 402 168 150 139 155 141 87 69 65 69 60 81 81 74 86 80 195 258 157 14

110% 112% 108% 124% 113% 106% 102% 102% 125% 116% 110% 102% 106% 123% 111% 103% 103% 100% 112% 113% 106% 104%

roportions/Means: Columns Teste b, o TISK [evel) - - DIETFIGIH - 7] -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1125 Due to an
year to change

of the "financial deceptions" you have experienced, have you made a New Year's

esolution this

i
ow you and your spouse/partner manage your household finances? Please select all that apply.
Base: Committed Financial Deception/Partner/Spouse Committed Financial Deception

Page 32

25 Jan 2018
Table 32

. Children Parent of Child Home | Marital
Household Income Education Employed inHH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K  $75K H.S.
- - or Some Col. Home- Marr- Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
®w ® © ® ®» O 6 H O K O M & © EF Q@ ®
Unweighted Base 713 302 137 129 125 215 231 267 414 299 290 423 276 437 478 226 462 251
Weighted Base 687 181 131* 118*  240* 188 239 260 478 209 311 376 296 391 471 208 424 263
"Financia Deception” Is 446 101 79 89 169 103 149 194 325 120 232 214 228 217 315 126 321 125
An Issue In Current 65% 55% 60% 75% 70% 55% 62% 75% 68% 57% 75% 57% 7% 56% 67% 61% 76% 48%
Relationship (Net) BC B FG J L R
Have Resolved To Do 234 58 37 55 81 51 67 116 183 52 149 86 142 93 156 75 162 72
Something (Sub-Net) 34% 32% 28% B é7% 34% 27% 28% 'élé% 35&% 25% 4E% 23% 43% 24%  33% 36% 33% 28%
e
Y es, we have resolved 127 28 21 34 44 23 41 63 101 26 80 47 77 50 90 35 90 37
to communicate more 18% 15% 16% 29%  18% 12% 17% 24% 21% 12% 26% 13%  26%  13% 19% 17/% 21%  14%
openly about finances. BCe F J L N r
Y es, we have resolved 86 19 9 24 35 15 24 48 79 7 63 24 61 25 60 26 72 14
to create a shared 13% 10% 7% 20%  14% 8% 10% 18% 17% 4% 20% 6%  21% 7% 13% 13% 1% 5%
budget. BC FG J L N R
Y es, we have resolved 55 16 15 6 15 13 13 29 39 17 40 16 39 17 34 21 30 25
to keep separate 8% 9% 12% 5% 6% % 5% 11% 8% 8% 13% 4% 13% 4% 7% 10% 7% 9%
accounts. g L N
Y es, we have resolved 32 10 2 5 14 7 8 17 21 11 21 11 18 14 20 11 22 10
to do something else. 5% 5% 1% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 7I% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4%
Have Not Resolved To 211 42 42 34 88 51 82 78 143 68 83 128 87 124 159 51 158 53
Do Something (Sub-Net) 31% 23% 32% 29% 3;% 27% 34% 30% 30% 33% 27% 34% 29% 32%  34% 24% 3;% 20%
p
No, but we probably 60 16 14 9 21 17 26 17 45 15 36 24 35 25 44 16 48 12
should. 9% 9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 11% 6% 9% % 11|% 6% 12% 6% 9% % 1&% 5%
n
No, and | don't seea 151 26 29 25 67 35 55 61 98 53 48 103 52 99 115 35 111 40
need to. 22% 14% 22% 21% ZS% 18% 23% 24% 20% 26% 15% Z}z% 17% 25% 24% 17% ZS% 15%
m p
N/A - Thisisnot an issue 242 81 52 29 71 85 90 66 152 89 79 163 68 174 156 82 104 138
in my current relationship. 35% [t)lg% 48% 25% 30% 43% 33% 25% 32% 43;% 25% 42% 23% 4’\%% 33% 39% 24% 5Q2%
Sigma 753 195 141 133 266 194 258 301 535 218 365 388 348 404 519 226 477 276
110% 108% 108% 112% 111% 104% 108% 116% 112% 104% 118% 103% 118% 104% 110% 109% 112%  105%

Proporfions/Means: Columns ets)Ied (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/ICID/E - FIG/H - 11T - KIL - M/IN - O/P - Q/R

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1125 Due to any of the "financial deceptions” you have experienced, have
year to change how you and your spouse/partner manage your household

Base: Committed Financial Deception/Partner/Spouse Committed Financial Deception

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

FlnanC|aI Deception” Is
An Issue In Current
Relationship (Net)

Have Resolved To Do
Something (Sub-Net)

Y es, we have resolved
to communicate more
openly about finances.

Yes, we have resolved
to create a shared

Y es, we have resolved
to keep ate
accounts.

Y es, we have resolved
to do something else.

Have Not Resolved To
Do Something (Sub-Net)

No, but we probabl

should, ¢ PRy
No, and | don't seea
need to.

N/A - Thisisnot an issue
in my current relationship.

Sigma

ou made a New Year's
inances? Please select all that apply.

Total Black/AA  Hispanic White Other
(A ()] © (D) B
713 51 44 626 30
687 77+ 71x* 533 64**
446 54 55 335 49
65% 70% 78% 63% 76%
234 31 35 176 25
34% 40% 49% 33% 39%
127 17 20 99 8
18% 22% 29% 19% 12%
86 12 17 71 2
13% 15% 24% 13% 4%
55 7 9 39 9
8% 10% 13% % 14%
32 4 2 20 7
5% 6% 3% 4% 12%
211 24 20 159 23
31% 31% 29% 30% 36%
60 12 5 46 2
9% 15% 7% 9% 3%
151 12 15 113 22
22% 15% 22% 21% 34%
242 23 16 198 16
35% 30% 22% 37% 24%
753 87 85 586 66
110% 113% 119% 110% 103%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, T0% NsK [evel) -

Overlap formulae used.

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1125 Due to any of the "financial deceptions"” you have experienced, have you made a New Year’s resolution this
year to change how you and your spouse/partner manage your household finances? Please select all that apply.

Base: "Financial Deception” Is An Issue In Current Relationship

Gender Age MaleAge Female Age Region
North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West
wn ® © »® ® G © ™ ) @ ® O M N © (M Q@ ® e M O o™
Unweighted Base 451 195 256 108 101 78 90 74 47 48 26 41 33 61 53 52 49 41 107 163 105 76
Weighted Base 446 218 228 118 96* 71* 89  73* 64** A47* 31 A42%*  34** 54* 49** 40* 47+ 38 114*  166* 82* 84*
Have Resolved To Do 234 114 121 85 51 29 45 26 50 22 14 19 8 34 29 14 26 18 68 97 43 27
Something (Net) 53%  52% 53%EF G7&% Sﬁ% 40% 50% 36% 79% 47% 46% 45% 24% Gé% 58% 36% 54% 47% 6\9% 5\%;% 56% 32%
Yes, we haveresolvedto 127 60 67 46 28 14 25 14 29 11 8 8 3 16 16 6 17 11 37 47 28 16
communicate more 28% 27% 30% 39% 29% 20% 28% 20% 46% 25% 24% 20% 9% 30% 34% 16% 35% 30% 32% 28% 34% 19%
openly about finances. FH v
Yes, we have resolved to 86 49 37 38 22 11 12 4 20 12 6 8 2 17 10 5 4 1 32 29 16 9
create a shared budget. 19% 22%  16% ] G3I-2|% za% 16% 14% 5% 32% 26% 21% 19% 7% Sg% 20%  12% 9% 4% 2\&}% 18% 20%  11%
Yes, we have resolved to 55 33 22 19 13 11 5 7 13 4 6 4 6 7 9 5 1 1 15 34 3 3
keep separate accounts. 12% 15% 10% 16% 14% 16% 6% 10%  20% 9%  20% 9% 17% 12% 18% 12% 3% 4% 13% 68% 4% 4%
g u
Yes, we have resolved to 32 10 22 15 6 1 6 4 5 4 - * * 9 2 1 6 4 5 17 4 5
do something else. 7% 4%  10% 1&% 6% 1% 7% 6% 8% 8% - * 1%  17% 4% 2% 13% 10% 5%  10% 5% 6%
p
Have Not Resolved ToDo 211 104 107 33 45 42 45 47 14 25 17 23 26 19 20 25 22 20 46 69 39 57
Something (Net) 47%  48%  47%  28% 45% 68% 58% 84% 21% 53% 54% 55% 76% @ 36% @ 42% eﬁ% 46% 53% 40% 42%  48% s _lf_sg%
e
No, but we probably 60 21 39 11 17 23 7 2 2 7 9 2 - 9 10 14 5 2 7 27 13 13
should. 13%  10% 1%% 9% 1;% b GBS% 8% 3% 4%  15%  31% 6% - 16% 20% 34% 10% 6% 6% 16% 16%  15%
el n s s
No, and | don't seeaneed 151 83 68 22 28 19 38 44 11 18 7 21 26 11 10 12 17 18 39 42 26 44
to. 34% 38% 30% 19% 29% 27% 4[%%DE '&:31% 18% 38% 23% 49% 76% 20% 21% 30% 36% 48% 34% 25%  31% _PS%
9 s
Sigma 511 255 256 150 113 79 93 76 82 56 37 43 38 69 57 42 50 38 136 196 90 90
115% 117% 112% 128% 118% 112% 104% 105% 128% 120% 119% 102% 109% 128% 116% 106% 106% 101% 119% 118% 111% 107%

Proportions/Means: Columns Teste b, o TiSK [evel) - - DIETFIGIH - 7] -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1125 Due to any of the "financial deceptions"” you have experienced, have you made a New Year’s resolution this

= 17958
i e
year to change how you and your spouse/partner manage your household finances? Please select all that apply.

Base: "Financial Deception” Is An Issue In Current Relationship

. Children Parent of Child Home | Marital
Household Income Education Employed inHH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K  $75K H.S.
or  Some Col. Home- Marr-  Not

Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married

®w ® © O B & © = O O K O (M) Q) () R (N ()] R)

Unweighted Base 451 167 87 98 88 119 144 188 281 170 213 238 208 243 316 130 343 108

Weighted Base 446 101 79* 89* 169* 103* 149* 194 325 120* 232 214 228 217 315  126* 321 125*

Have Resolved To Do 234 58 37 55 81 51 67 116 183 52 149 86 142 93 156 75 162 72

Something (Net) 53% 58% 46% 62% 48% 50% 45% 60% 56% 43% Gﬁ% 40% 65% 43%  49% 60% 51% 58%
c 9 J

Yes, we haveresolvedto 127 28 21 34 44 23 41 63 101 26 80 47 77 50 90 35 90 37
communjcate more 28% 28% 26% 38% 26% 22% 28% 32% 31% 21% 34% 22% 34% 23% 28% 28% 28% 29%
openly about finances. L n

Yes, we have resolved to 86 19 9 24 35 15 24 48 79 7 63 24 61 25 60 26 72 14
create a shared budget. 19% 19% 11% Zg% 21% 14% 16% 25f% 231% 6% ZZ% 11% 2&% 12%  19% 21% 23% 11%
r
Yes, we have resolved to 55 16 15 6 15 13 13 29 39 17 40 16 39 17 34 21 30 25
keep separate accounts. 12% lg% I%0% 7% 9% 13% 9% 15% 12% 14% 1Z% 7% 1&% 8% 11% 17% 9% 28%
e
Yes, we have resolved to 32 10 2 5 14 7 8 17 21 1 21 11 18 14 20 11 22 10
do something else. % 10% 2% 6% % 7% 5% 9% 7% 9% 9% 5% 8% 7% 6% 9% 7% 8%
c
Have Not Resolved To Do 211 42 42 34 88 51 82 78 143 68 83 128 87 124 159 51 158 53
Something (Net) 47% 42% 53% 38% 52% 50% SE% 40% 44% 57% 36% 6}(2% 38% SI\ZI% 51% 40%  49% 42%
i

No, but we probably 60 16 14 9 21 17 26 17 45 15 36 24 35 25 44 16 48 12
should. 13% 16% 18%  10% 12% 16% lih‘l% 9% 14% 12% 15% 11% 15% 12% 14% 12% 15% 10%
103 52 99
48% 23% 46%
K M

11

5 35 11 40
36% 28%

No,and | don't seeaneed 15 1
to. 35% 32%

1 26 29 25 67 35 55 61 98 53 48
34% 26% 36% 28% 48% 34% 37% 32% 30% 45|% 21%

Sigma 511 115 89 103 195 109 168 234 383 129 286 225 281 231 363 144 373 138
115% 114% 113% 116%  116% 106% 113% 121% 118% 107% 124% 105%  123%  106% 115% 114% 116%  110%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D/E - F/IG/H - 71T - KIL - M/N - O/P - QIR
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1125 Due to an
year to change

Base: "Financial Deception” Is An Issue In Current Relationship

of the "financial deceptions" you have experienced, have
ow you and your spouse/partner manage your household

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Have Resolved To Do
Something (Net)

Y es, we have resolved to
communicate more
openly about finances.

Y es, we have resolved to
create a shared budget.

Y es, we have resolved to
keep separate accounts.

Y es, we have resolved to
do something efse.

Have Not Resolved To Do
Something (Net)

No, but we probabl
shouid, ¢ PRy

{\lo, and | don’t see aneed
0.

Sigma

ou made a New Year's
inances? Please select all that apply.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/IC/D/E
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Total Black/AA  Hispanic White Other
(A ()] © (D) B
451 37 33 386 25
446 54x* 55%* 335 49%%
234 31 35 176 25
53% 56% 63% 53% 52%
127 17 20 99 8
28% 31% 37% 30% 16%
86 12 17 71 2
19% 21% 30% 21% 5%
55 7 9 39 9
12% 14% 17% 12% 19%
32 4 2 20 7
7% 8% 3% 6% 15%
211 24 20 159 23
47% 44% 37% 47% 48%
60 12 5 46 2
13% 22% 9% 14% 3%
151 12 15 113 22
34% 22% 28% 34% 45%
511 64 69 388 50
115% 118% 125% 116% 104%

resolution this
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q2175 Are you of Hispanic origin, such as Latin American, Mexican, Puerto Rican, or Cuban?
Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Male Age Female Age

Region

North-
Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east

Mid-
South west West

w ® © o BB ¢ ©6 ¢H O O &K O m N © Q@ ® © M O ™

Unweighted Base 2145 921 1224 442 419 369 424 491 149 179 142 215 236 293 240 227 209 255 464 722 508 451

Weighted Base 2145 1021 1124 559 361 373 399 453 246* 178 180* 206 211 313 183 193 193 242 478 710 452 504

Yes, of Hispanic origin 310 155 155 117 66 63 48 16 51 31 35 33 4 66 35 28 14 12 47 123 30 109
14% “15% 14% 21% 18% 1/% 12% 4% 21% 1/% 20% 16% 2% 21% 19% 14% 8% 5% 10% 17% 1%  22%

GH  gH H H M M M MQ QR QR R suU ]

No, not of Hispanicorigin 1785 846 940 430 291 297 347 420 193 145 140 171 197 237 146 157 176 223 419 567 415 385
83% 83% 84% 77% 81% 80% 8/% 93% 79% 81% 78% 83% 93% /6% 80% 81% 9% 92% B88% 80% 92%  76%

DeF DEFG 19KL NOPL NOP TV v

Decline to answer 50 21 29 12 3 13 4 17 1 2 5 2 10 10 2 8 2 7 2 20 7 10

2% 2% 3 2% 1% A% 1% % 1w 1% 3% 1% 8% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
eg i oq

Sigma 2145 1021 1124 559 361 373 399 453 246 178 180 206 211 313 183 193 193 242 478 710 452 504

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% Sk [eVel) - BIC - DIE/FIG/H - TJKILIM - NJO/PIQ/R - IN - JJO - KIP - LIQ - M/R - SrT7/O0v

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, of Hispanic origin

No, not of Hispanic origin

Decline to answer

Sigma

Q2175 Are you of Hispanic origin, such as Latin American, Mexican, Puerto Rican, or Cuban?

Household Income

Education

Children
Employed inHH

Parent of Child
Under 18

Marital

Home |
Ownership Status

Less $50K $75K
an N N
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+

H.S.
or  Some Caol.
Less Col. Grad+

2145 1051 375 285 317
2145 725 360 291 648

310 123 60 44 74
14% lé% 17%  15% 11%
e

1785 583 289 242 569
83% 80% 80% 83% BSCS%
50 20 10 5 5

2% 3% 3% 2% 1%
e e

2145 725 360 291 648
100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

(GEN(©)
716 684
701 720
109 125

16% “17%

H H

577 571
82% 79%

15 24
2% 3%

h

701 720
100% 100%

H O O K O
745 1114 1031 694 1451
723 1313 832 801 1344
76 216 94 152 158
10% 6% 11% 19% 12%
637 1062 723 625 1160
88% 81% 87% 78% 86%
FG I K
11 35 15 23 27
2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
723 1313 832 801 1344
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Home- Marr- Not
Yes No  owner Renter ied Married
(M) () I (S) R (R (%) (R)
598 1547 1333 764 1111 1034
665 1480 1348 737 1039 1106
140 170 168 128 154 156
2&% 11% 12% 15% 15% 14%
516 1269 1150 590 870 915
78% 8’3% 83% 80% 84% 83%
9 41 30 19 14 36
1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 8%
665 1480 1348 737 1039 1106
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Teste o, o risk level) - - - - - - -

Overlap formulae used.
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q2175 Are you of Hispanic origin, such as Latin American, Mexican, Puerto Rican, or Cuban?
Base: All Respondents

Total Black/AA  Hispanic White Other

(A ()] © (D) B

Unweighted Base 2145 188 161 1794 139

Weighted Base 2145 258 310 1544 290%

Yes, of Hispanic origin 310 3 310 166 138
14% 1% 100% 11% 48%

BDE B BD

No, not of Hispanic origin 1785 250 - 1372 152
83% 97% - 89% 52%

CDE CE C

Decline to answer 50 6 - 5 *

2% 2% - * *

cD

Sigma 2145 258 310 1544 290

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/DIE

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q2178 Do you consider yourself...?

Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region
North- Mid-

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 55-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West

A~ ® © ® & G © ™ ) @ ® O M N © B Q@ ® e M O o™

Unweighted Base 2145 921 1224 442 419 369 424 491 149 179 142 215 236 293 240 227 209 255 464 722 508 451

Weighted Base 2145 1021 1124 559 361 373 399 453 246* 178 180* 206 211 313 183 193 193 242 478 710 452 504

White 1544 735 809 352 253 258 312 368 157 128 117 155 178 195 125 141 157 191 364 490 370 320
2% 2% 2% 63%  70% 69% 78% 81% 64% 72%  65% 5% 84% 62%  68% 73% 82% 79%  76% 69% 82%  63%

DEF DEF i Kl n NOp No TV

Black or African American 258 122 136 61 42 61 50 44 30 22 30 27 13 32 19 31 23 31 55 125 40 37

12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 16% 12% 10% 12% 13% 17% 13% 6% 10% 11% 16% 12%  13% 12% 18% 9% %
dH m M m m SuUv

Asian or Pacific Islander 106 48 58 34 28 12 15 17 11 13 4 12 7 23 15 8 3 10 21 11 21 53
5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 3% 4% 4% 5% % 2% 6% 3% 7% 8% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 5% 11%

FgH q Q Q T T STU

Native American or 31 15 15 13 2 9 6 - 2 2 8 3 - 12 - 1 3 - 4 3 4 19
Alaskan native 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 4% 1% - 4% - * 2% - 1% * 1% 4%

H H H Mp OpR STU

Other race 153 80 74 78 32 22 12 9 40 11 15 9 4 38 21 7 3 4 22 62 10 59
% 8% 7% 14% 9% 6% 3% 2% 16% 6% 9% 4% 2% 12% 11% 4% 2% 2% 5% 9% 2% 12%

eFGH GH H JLM m M PQR PQR SU SU

Decline to answer 53 22 31 20 3 11 4 16 6 1 5 - 9 14 2 6 4 6 11 19 7 16
2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% GS% 3% 1% 3|% - _ﬁ% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3%

eg el j

Sigma 2145 1021 1124 559 361 373 399 453 246 178 180 206 211 313 183 193 193 242 478 710 452 504

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC - DIE/F/GIH - TJ/KICIM - NJO/PIQ/R - IN - J/O - K/P - LIQ - M/R - ST/

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

White

Black or African American
Asian or Pacific Islander
Native American or
Alaskan native

Other race

Decline to answer

Sigma

Q2178 Do you consider yourself...?

Household Income

Less $50K $75K
an N N
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+

2145 1051 375 285 317
2145 725 360 291 648

1544 471 249 226 508
78%

2% 65% 69% @ 78%
Bc

258 129 41 27 43
12% 18% 11% 9% 7%
CDE e
106 19 16 16 50
5% 3% 4% 6% 8%
b B
31 12 10 - 9
1% 2% 3% - 1%
d D
153 74 31 16 29
7% 10% 9% 6% 4%
dE e
53 21 13 5 10
2% 3% 4% 2% 2%

2145 725 360 291 648 701
100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns Teste o, o risk level) - - - - - - -

Overlap formulae used.

Page 41

25 Jan 2018
Table4l




Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

White

Black or African American
Asian or Pecific |slander
Native American or
Alaskan native

Other race

Decline to answer

Sigma

Q2178 Do you consider yourself...?

Total Black/AA  Hispanic White Other

(A ()] © (D) B

2145 188 161 1794 139

2145 258 310 1544 290%

1544 - 166 1544 -

72% - 54% 100% -

BE BCE
258 258 3 - -
12% 100% 1% - -
CDE D

106 - 13 - 106
5% - 4% - 37%

BD BCD

31 - 15 - 31
1% - 5% - 11%

BD BCD

153 - 110 - 153
7% - 35% - 53%

BD BCD

53 - 3 - -

2% - 1% - -

D

2145 258 310 1544 290

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

roportions/Means: Columns Teste b, % Tisk Tevel) -
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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25 January 2018
Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Page Table Title

1 1 Q2135 What is your marital status?
2 2 Q2135 What is your marital status?
3 3 Q2135 What is your marital status?
4 4 Q1105 Thinking about your current and/or past relationships, whether married or living with a partner, have
you ever combined your finances (e.g., joint bank account, joint credit card) with your spouse or partner?
5 5 Q1105 Thinking about your current and/or past relationships, whether married or living with a partner, have
you ever combined your finances (e.g., joint bank account, joint credit card) with your spouse or partner?
6 6 Q1105 Thinking about your current and/or past relationships, whether married or living with a partner, have
you ever combined your finances (e.g., joint bank account, joint credit card) with your spouse or partner?
7 7 Q1110 Which of the following, if any, have you ever committed ina/our current and/or past relationship(s)
where you combined your finances with your spouse or partner? Please select all that apply.
8 8 Q1110 Which of the following, if any, have you ever committed ina/our current and/or past relationship(s)
where you combined your finances with your spouse or partner? Please select all that apply.
9 9 Q1110 Which of the following, if any, have you ever committed ina/our current and/or past relationship(s)
where you combined your finances with your spouse or partner? Please select all that apply.
10 10 Q1110 Which of the following, if any, have you ever committed ina/our current and/or past relationship(s)
where you combined your finances with your spouse or partner? Please select all that apply.
11 11 Q1110 Which of the following, if any, have you ever committed inalour current and/or past relationship(s)
where you combined your finances with your spouse or partner? Please select all that apply.
12 12 Q1110 Which of the following, if any, have you ever committed ina/our current and/or past relationship(s)
where you combined your finances with your spouse or partner? Please select all that apply.
13 13 Q1113 Which of the following, if any, are reasons why you committed one of these financial
leceptions in your current/past relationship(s). Please select all that apply.
14 14 glll3,Which of the following, if any, are reasons why you committed one of these financial
leceptions in your current/past relationship(s). Please Select all that apply.
15 15 1113 Which of the following, if any, are reasons why you committed one of these financial
leceptions in your current/past relationship(s). Please Select all that apply.
16 16 Q1115 Which of the following, if any, has a partner/spouse ever committed in your current and/or
past relationship(s) where you combined your finances? Please select all that apply.
17 17 Q1115 Which of the following, if any, has a partner/spouse ever committed in your current and/or
past relationship(s) where you combined your finances? Please select all that apply.
18 18 Q1115 Which of the following, if any, has a partner/spouse ever committed in your current and/or
past relationship(s) where you combined your finances? Please select all that apply.
19 19 Q1115 Which of the following, if any, has a partner/spouse ever committed in your current and/or
past relationship(s) where you combined your finances? Please select all that apply.
20 20 Q1115 Which of the following, if any, has a partner/spouse ever committed in your current and/or
past relationship(s) where you combined your finances? Please select all that apply.
21 21 Q1115 Which of the following, if any, has a partner/spouse ever committed in your current and/or
past relationship(s) where you combined your finances? Please select all that apply.
22 22 1120 In which of the following ways, if any, have the "financial deceptions” that you and/or your partner/spouse committed
affected your current and/or past relationship(s) where you combined finances? Please select all that apply.
23 23 1120 In which of the following wa¥s,_ if any, have the "financial deceptions" that you and/or your partner/spouse committed
affected your current and/or past relationship(s) where you combined finances? Please select all that apply.
24 24 Q1120 In which of the following ways, if any, have the "financial deceptions” that you and/or your partner/spouse committed
affected your current and/or past relationship(s) where you combined finances? FPlease select all that apply.
25 25 1120 In which of the following wa){s,_ if any, have the "financial deceptions" that you and/or your partner/spouse committed
affected your current and/or past relationship(s) where you combined finances? Please select all that apply.
26 26 1120 In which of the following wa¥s,, if any, have the "financial deceptions" that you and/or your partner/spouse committed
affected your current and/or past relationship(s) where you combined finances? Please select all that apply.
27 27 1120 In which of the following Wa)(s,‘ if any, have the "financial deceptions" thata/ou and/or your partner/spouse committed
affected your current and/or past relationship(s) where you combined finances? Please select all that apply.
28 28 1120 In which of the following ways, if any, have the "financial deceptions" that you and/or your partner/spouse committed
affected your current and/or past relationship(s) where you combined finances? Please select all that apply.
29 29 1120 In which of the following ways, if any, have the "financial deceptions" that you and/or your partner/spouse committed
affected your current and/or past relationship(s) where you combined finances? Please select all that apply.
30 30 1120 In which of the following ways, if any, have the "financial deceptions" that you and/or your partner/spouse committed
affected your current and/or past relationship(s) where you combined finances? FPlease select all that apply.
31 31 Q1125 Due to any of the "financial deceptions" you have experienced, have you made a New Year's resolution this
year to change how you and your spouse/partner manage your household finances? Please select all that apply.
32 32 Q1125 Due to any of the "financial deceptions" you have experienced, have you made a New Year’s resolution this
year to change how you and your spouse/partner manage your household finances? Please select all that apply.
33 33 Q1125 Due to any of the “financial deceptions" you have experienced, have you made a New Year's resolution this

year to change how you and your spouse/partner manage your household finances? Please select all that apply.




25 January 2018
Fielding Period: January 23-25, 2018
NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Page Table Title

34 34 Q1125 Due to any of the "financial deceptions" you have experienced, have you made a New Year’s resolution this
year to change how you and your spouse/partner manage your household finances? Please select all that apply.

35 35 Q1125 Due to any of the "financial deceptions" you have experienced, have you made a New Year's resolution this
year to change how you and your spouse/partner manage your household finances? Please select all that apply.

36 36 Q1125 Due to any of the "financial deceptions" you have experienced, have you made a New Year's resolution this
year to change how you and your spouse/partner manage your household finances? Please select all that apply.

37 37 Q2175 Are you of Hispanic origin, such as Latin American, Mexican, Puerto Rican, or Cuban?

38 38 Q2175 Are you of Hispanic origin, such as Latin American, Mexican, Puerto Rican, or Cuban?

39 39 Q2175 Are you of Hispanic origin, such as Latin American, Mexican, Puerto Rican, or Cuban?

40 40 Q2178 Do you consider yourself...?
41 41 Q2178 Do you consider yourself...?
42 42 Q2178 Do you consider yourself...?
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